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s one identification tag found upon the body? Yes { *
; _ » B * g b=

- . . LY ‘r %
¢hat other means of identification were found on the body? Yo

Note :

1¢ uptn disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be
promptly sent to the Effects Depot dirasct, as is requlrmd DY G 0 LTORME . 21

1918, , a’tér being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful tases,
notatior whereof will be made and reported to Ghiet . 0.5, Sy
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Place

4-T

Date

SEPORT 'OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Nams ; ANDERSON, Lane S, Nuuber :

Rank: 2nd Lieut. Organization: 330th Inf.

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group. Amiens Unit

G.R.5. Area #3.
(Somme )

Disinterred (Date) Sept. 25, :L919ron{) (Give complete -location)
’Brltlsh Map Ref: 62 B A 3 D 2-9
—HEeGRIneourtferm—Yard———
Solated Grave.

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location)
Sept. 26, 1919. Bony Amer. ®il. Cemetery.

\
\

13 5 W 8.176.3 n 363.8

\
e 0\ \
. )
Grave 188, Row 8, Flot T A F

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_Condition poor

W6 one identification tag found upon the body? " Yes

_ - S g
#hat other means of identification were found on the body? Al ) -

Note :

If uprn disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be | ‘
promptly sent to the Effects Depot dirasct,

as is required by 4, 0. 170, G.H. 2,
1918, , aftér being carefully exanined for clues to 1dcnt1ty in doubtful casas,
notatlo:tmereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R,5.

&merVEﬁiby: Pvt.l/c Bdmo Maire

liack G—EI‘I‘, I‘i&'ﬂt.-COl- GeSe
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West Virginia

GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE

S S REPUBLIC,MAY 13,1930

Kanawha, Count:y‘

Names
Address:

Routes

HUrseFannie T.Anderson
1414 Virginia St.,Charleston,W.Va.
Chegapeake & Ohio Rye. Washington, Pennsylvania R.R. New York

LveCharleston Train No.2 8409 P.M.,May 11
Ar.New York (Penna. Station)$/7sf 1420 P.M.,May 12

Accommodationst Through Sleeper

ElapsedTimes 17 hours 11 minutes %/

/313
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From: The Adjutant General of the Avmy.

Toi The Director, Bureau of War Risk Insurance,
: (Compensation & Insurance Division),

Subject: Report of Death.

The records of this office show aé follows:

Lana 8. Anderson lst Lte Cos ¥, 106th Ings
s | b Ra k" 4 : ;
gapta ;.an;.e”)lao (Ronk) ¥illed in %12&1‘.1011) :

lires Jl(fﬁehffﬁgﬁe%h “‘.' 1703 ‘“n'hr 3% mmﬂ. Ve Vae

AN s L T o |
(Emergoncy address) |
|

Yos !o‘

(In line of duty) (Result of own misconduct)
Not givem

(Date of Just untry upou active service) \
o

(Any facts that show third party responsible for injury or death)

REMARKS:

——

lc@ytoCmmmﬁﬂlemgrq.M.G.

y lmiﬂgkﬂﬁa?'wi
6161 . ®eo-

Adjutant General. i



Name.
Paris Hotel ... . .
Home address

Party B

NDERSON, lirs.,Fannie T,

I4I4 Virginia St., Charleston, Kanawha Co, West Virginia,..

Group 5

Date of arrival MAY 25rd,1930.

Relationship.........
Name of deceased

Rank

Mother

AI!DERSON, Lane S.

Cemetery

Unit ..S/s/ REFUBLIC

Date of departuref s REPUBLIC=June 4-I930

Rd Lt Organization Lo B d0Eh IRt . e )

Somme



REMARKS
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WAR DEPART MENT

"PILGRI&AFE WAR MOTHERS AND WI?GWS“
- ROOM Q01 &

228 West 34th St., New York, N, Y Farty "B”
i B T

/)I/Vﬂg RS oA /{u’i NES, 5 o/ Number 282
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN'RESERVATIQE

Mrs. Fennie T. Anderson & ‘
Name of TraveIer N Est imate cest of through Pullman,
Charleston, Kanswhe County

Fome AGd7E5S New York, to Cherleston, W, Va,

__West Virginis A | ¢ 3 éi? A

New York, te Charleston, W. Va.
Destination,

Via P, R. R, to Wash, - €. & 0. to dest,

3
\‘}’ Y L/(n f 4
FPATT LTS

‘Road Tr.NGfinate Timel?OWtr Cdf’U.u.G. Order NO.|{Est.Cost
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Mrs, Fennie T. Anderson
1414 Virginie Street
Cherleston, W, Va.

April 26%h, 1930



‘QII' LG DR L ST TP
HEADING neSiine
e i on, tﬁ;:;,,gf‘ ,4$,/y/:‘“
CEINT 47Y t 326
BURIED CRLVE [ O
ROW oL
RLOCK A
STATE LTy /,L,
RANK
_DIVISION
0BG NIZATION _
_LEH , . ﬂux‘?
_MARITAL liié)VVLACL“;jtief
:];I;Lﬂ‘;?' e n.z.‘,,Jdna‘f.(,, 4000l
STATE
RES IDENCE comry M verwlal 2 2.0
cmyeéﬁ;&whm~/ 3 ! A0S
RELATION ?fff’ Ll 1 f /
OTHER ' il (
= T
ELIGIBILITY {f el o g | /
NATIVITY ffﬁé 57 sl ittt }
RACE Aff’ : Ty |
ENGLISH J// W a . 1 f ]
ATTENDANT - /f/_ i 1
HEALTH / Bﬁ‘o’fﬁ 1
NO. OF s%yé/ | 1
oare oy LMOA 1
Tﬁjégf B 161 o Nl
1

ACPEPTANCE
/514 /EAB

(]MBC, :




’ >
’/
,‘/

g

CODE SLIP

2

" "HEADING

NO. !t

CODE

C

HEJSL % %'1\, a C OIS
_JmﬁahJMAﬁh/ %Awﬂ/ 3 / Z ¥
J%wbag omErmy b 26 1 '
BURLED | GRAVE /0 _2 /0
| ROW_____ 33 2 33
BLOCK A 1 /
STATE W Ve . 2 5
RANK g%méxﬁfe 1 /
DIVISION 2 ) 2 7
ORGANIZATION ) o o 3 /b b
ARy ﬁfM“ 1 /
_MARITAL Kernowsd 1 3
__NAVE N’NW | 3 -
N 2 L  SmaTE 2 ]
gr;?xf /gE Lt Qo COUNTY. 2 .
CITY 3
RELATION Ugégﬁ&p 1 — 5
OTHER . 1
ELIGIBILITY )EL?"" 1 021
NATIVITY 1
RBACE _ 1 Y-
_BGLISH 1 :
~ATTENDANT 1
HEALTH 1 X
NOs OF SONS 1 .
DATE OF MO, 1
TRIP | YR. 1
ACCEPTANCE 1

29/514




:{.nm- on, T‘nm 8. « 638 smntmnbcr.a, 1930

¥ra. 1-'ui:nic Te Anderuon,'
1414 Virginia St.,
Cherlestor, V. Va.

Dear Madam:

© book - :
The enclosed used by you on your

rilgrimage to the Americsn Cemeteries in Hurope has been
stamped showing "Iilgrimage Completed" and may be retain-

ed by Jrou as an addltioml souvenir of your trr).
For Tho Quartermastor Cencral,

Vory truly yowrs,

R. B. SHAMUON,
Captaln, e }Iu Corw
Assistant.

Incls
1 book

30/104
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.

/
7 NAME Z%& 7.
ADDRESS /o2 /547 %M ’

. DATE

s - OFF IcER- IN-CHARGE, 4
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

}%mém/%




WAR DEPARTMENT

=====

OFF ICIAL BUSINESS

PE‘.TY FOR PRI VATE L ‘}\
: L2 %

N

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.

5 M
1930

o

$300.

SRR EN
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Anderson, Lene S, 636 KoL W Y . July 7, 1930

| Mra. Famnie T. Anderson, .
' 1414 Virginia Street, =~
; charlelton, Vest Virginil.

: Dear m-m

: Recolipt is ach;owloﬁgod ‘of your :mtu- of
July 2, 1930, emclosing tramsportatiom requests for
pullman for lIew York City to your home, togothor
with return portion of raﬂ.road ticket.

This office romta thet 1% is unable 0 meke
 an. allowance for mileage, but there is no provisiom in the
law wheredy a money allmvanoa nay be mde in lieu of
trangportat ion. _ Fhig
For The Qnu-tmtar Cllmm

{ Vuy truly yours,

' B B, SBANON,
Captain, Q.M.Corps,
Assistant.

1b
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RPB—3-17-30—7M

AnpersonN, LAne S.

.....................

1414 Virginis St.,

i«Iother Charlesto

2 ‘ n
NAME .. Anderson, Mrs. Feannie Te  HOME ADDRESS Kenewha, Gounty . ...
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN %J’\V B “arsag o L RARBINTE A EARE T




RPB—3-17-30—7M \ﬁ

. RETURﬂ v NEW YORK .




Q” 3 5;% e O//j :
ETURN RECE
@ 5

_ Received from the Postmasler the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

| Date of delivery, ... If“-_:__'_,__-_ff___!_‘; ...... , 192, ‘,'

Form 3811 © 5—0116



ﬁﬂﬁi @ﬁ’(f P El‘pnrhlu,nt PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

OFFICIAL BUSINESS “7we) | POSTMARK OF-DELIVERING -
REGISTERED ARTICLE i
No. ;
INSURED PARCEL
No. AND DATE OF DELIVERY

AN b
Return to____ &5 s el /
Street and Number, } % . (NAME OF SENDER) % i
: A

or Post Office Box,

‘ofﬁcc at ﬁx/fék :
State /O é .

Rev. 3-24
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ITURN RECEIPT@ Y

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original number
of which appears on the face of this Card.

(Signature or name of addressee,)

Deliver to Addressée Only

—————— e o o i o o 1 i e o,

Form. 3811 ] 056118



st Offire Begartment

REGISTERED ARTICLE /.

N e O 6,56

No.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

INSURED PARCEL

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE

=mem. TO AVOID PAMENT OF

Return to Wan) D L’J‘

Strect and Number,
or Post Office Box,

S=pEETAGE, $300: -

POSTMAHK OF DELIVERING
e 0 OFFICE

(NAME OF 8ENDER)

@ ANG EATE op ;EEERY L~
'

© 5~—0110

State

& ~Washington @y €
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« FAUNTE P, ARDEROON WASFTINGTON, Ds Gs Moy X0, 1930
1414 VIRGINIA STREEYD :
CHARLESION, Woot Vhe

RATLROAD COMPANY ADVISE TRANSPORFATION DELYVERED MAY BIGHIH
6eM 669
DeWITT
QUAR‘EWI‘ER GEITRAL

QY 293 N=C
Anferson, lLane 8. 636



se1 . R 29 WD 2 EXTRA | ALY

DI WASHN BC 5P MAY 6 495D

CMBRT S A
143 LIBERTY ST NEWYORK NY | )

REPUBL |C MAY THIRTEEN PAGE B DASH THIRTEEN FANNIE T ANDERSON
CHARLESTON WVA PAGE B DASH SEVEN ALICE V DOMES FRANKLINVILLE
Y HAVE ANSPORTATION ADVISE IMMEDIATELY
DEWITT |

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

517P

Ca t;ﬁ,ﬁoshmmnn.%;mg;; .
thw '-L‘ () UQS‘
VashingtonsD.Cs ’ didd

Denr Sirte
- Fransportati

Nay 8,1930s P tion covering the above hag baan Surnished today,

| .Collo BURT



.

PRIORITY

wn. D, C. m 6, 1930.
Mr. C. M, Burt,
143 Liberty Street,
New York City, N. Y.

REPUBLIC MAY THIRTEEN PAGE B DASH THIRTEES FANNIE T ANDERSON CHARLESTON WESTVIRGINIA
PAGE B DASH SEVEN ALICE V DOMES FRANKLINVILLE NEWYORK HAVE NOT RECEIVED TRANSPORTATION
ADVISE DMEDIATELY
DSWITT |
Guartermastor General , @S 80%
QI 298 A~C

Anderson, lano 8. 636-M
Ddmes, Olaude F. 636-M



(18 £88 &0 2pril 80, 1930
sudoreon, lanp 8o €36 ,

irss Tannle T« Andoraca,
034 Virginie Gtroot,
Charlosten, Yoot Vivginite

-

Deay Tndams .

Teseipt is admowlefgeq of your letter of 4pril 24€h,
rolntive ¢ ptop-overs in few York, Pitlafelphia ant Viashiogton,
s Ceo o your goturn from tho pilgrimsge oelling on v Geb.
Republie iy 15, 1930.

Pionge be adviced that these etopeovors will be arranged
for you foy vhioh thors wiil he no addlitiondd oimryge for elther
il or pullmen tremspovtotions

For The Cuartermaster Gencral,

Very truly yours,

Be Ls CHANKON,
Oaptodng (e My Corps,
Aselstant,

/ IB: IM

/ 4
A
I/!

!
/i




Anderson, Lune S. 636~M Aprid) 25, 1930.

Mrs, Fannie T. Anderson,
1414 Virginia 8t,.,
Charleston, W. Va,.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transnortation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemcteries in
ope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you, Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Charleston C&0 No. 2, 8:00 PM, Mey 1llth,
Ar. Now York (Penna Ste.) 1:20 PM, May 12th

“‘.'?l—‘ - R g - (47 ¢ : \ By, o .i » . ¥ it ’:‘\
LN
All mnﬂad ‘employees have been 1nstructad 'by thair

cfﬁciéls to\-uentha'k you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, partiou}f-:\rly at points where it is nacessary to change cars,

oy
i P

Sh.tmld you not receive your ticket six days bofore tho ‘
date shown for your departure please taoke up at once with the ticket . |
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office, .‘ |
collect, to that effect, VIvRE

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours R T s ’-‘ :
.. R, B, smomoy, BRI S L
_" ‘-—1 & 7_ . onptaiﬂ, Q-H-GOI’ZDB; s -l ‘- Ay .'_l s 1
R Assistamb. . . o7 . 4, o T

ol s ' \
4 I

36)1015/ | i

" - \. q_,"n- b
Sl = L o N



" WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rerLy rerg 38 rilin? 93,420 s 636~11

Aqsril 25, 1930

Hrae Fannie'T. Anderson,
1414 Virginin Street,
Charleston, Vest Virginia

Dear Madam:

. 22265, ..
There is enclosed herewith Check No. “ne _Eh~the

amount of $ 7'52 to. pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by ﬁhe Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSffETHER-EHAN THAT SPECIFIED

If for any reason, you are hot able to sail on

the date mentioned in ydbr_invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

for The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yoursd,

A. D7 HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Cérps,

1 tnel. © Assistant.

Check No.




Military Training Camps Association

5TH CORPS AREA AIDE Fifth COl‘ps Area OHIO :
Robert H. Jamison, Cleveland, Ohio. Albert H. Morrill, Cincinnati.
STATE AIDES: Office of the West Virginia State Aide KENTUCKY :
INDIANA : 609 Bank of Commerce Bldg., Frank D. Rash, Louisville,
Felix M. McWhirter, Charleston, W. Va. WEST VIRGINIA

Indianapolis.

Justin K. Anderson, Charleston.

, B s
,) Y g BINT O :
| Wy P
N 2L







QM 893 A=G -, LAt it
Anderson, Lame 5. 636 - April o®, 1980

 Mrs. Yasnie Anderscn,
1414 Virginis Avenue,
Charleston, W. Ve,

Dear Nadam:

; Ruuipt is acknovledged of your letter or

‘ mu 18, 1030, relative to stopover in New York City,.

on your return from the pilgrimege, sailing on the ‘
Se 8. EFPU‘BLIG, "I.y 13. 1930, A S

, In connect ‘on therewlth you m advised that o
. thia ¢an be orremged i whieh thco will de no
additional charge.

Yor The guartermaster General,
: Very truly yours,

R, ¥, SHANMRN, ;
Captain, Q4i.Corps,
1 ~husistent.







QN 293 A-C : i e
Andergon, Lane §. - 636 . April 16, 18350,

Uy, Pannis T. Anderson,
- 1414 Virginia Street,
Charleston, West Virginis.

Deay ladams

: nn-tpt is acknowledged of your letter of
Apru 12, 1930 relative to your desire to make u stop-
over in Hew York City on your jouwrney to France to
visit the greve of your son, the late Lano 8. Anderson,
undor the provisions of the Aet of March 2, 1929.

I¥ hes been held that no stop-overs on the
Journey to New York City may be made. [owever, a stop-
over in New York City may be arranged on yowr return
Journey from Franse, if so desired. In issuing transpor-
tation arrangements will be made whereby you may make

this stop=over,
For The Quartermaster General,

Vory truly yours,

cm Q. Mo prc.
Jom | Assistant.,

S
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Anderson, Lane S.  635-1 : March 18, 1930,

drs, Fannie 7, Anderson,
1414 Virginia St.,
Charleston, West Virginia.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
ag a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D232 Cv. &
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.,

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are aB
followe:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pageport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more., With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. = In the absence of svidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, hzs known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

“A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a Stats court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, isgued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs ‘on a -light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x -2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

“"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, . M. Corps,
Assistant.
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(Accept or dcc}ﬁlc)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Fannie T, Anderson
(Name)

"""""""" ('T’Jv};';E City) Gtate)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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QM 293 A=C .
Anderson, Lane S. ‘ March 9, 1930,

Mrg. Fannie T. Anderson,
1414 Va. Stc’
Charleston,W.Va,

Dear Madam: -

Recolpt is acknowledged of your letter of March 4, 1930,
relative to the pilgrimage authorized by Congress in the Act of
March 2, 1929,

In this connection you are advised the Act of March 2,
1929, which suthorizes the pilgrimege, contains the stipulation
that "No mother or widow shall be entitled, by roason of eny pay-
ment mede by or for her, to be furnished by the Government with
transportation, accommodntions, meals, and other noscessitics per~
talning thoreto different in kind from those preseribed by the
Seoretary of War for the pilgrimage of the partioular group,"

To carry out thie mendate of Congress, reservations
have been made on commercial linere and in hotels in Europe and
these reservations take most of the eabin olass accommodations
aboard steamships and practically all available space in the
hotels in Europe outside of Paris. Motor hug transportation has
algo beon arranged for, to take the women who make the pilgrimage
from Paris to the cemeteries and return,

In view of the limited acoommodstioms which are availe
able, it is impracticable to sccommodate relatives or friends who
desire to accompany women making the Pllgrimage in the same ocabing
aboard ship or in the same hotels outside of Paris, since the re~
servations elready made will be required for the uge of the women who
are authorized to make the pilgrimage.

It is believed that the inquiry you received relative to
your desire to have anyone accompany you on the pilgrimage was sent
you by the United States Lines and not by the United States Governe
ment.



I am sorry that your request to have your sister occupy
the seme c¢abin aboard ship and the ssme hotel rooms in Europe with
you cannot be granted, but I am sure you will understand that the
War Depertment cannot underteke to permit relatives or friemds to
travel as members of the groups of mothers and widows and share in
the accommodations of those for whom provision has been made by
Act of Congress. :

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
; Captain,Q. M. Corps,
p : : Assgistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT o i)
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE:RAL‘ (g
WASHINGTON ~_%‘-f,‘.\§- .
i REpLy rerer To QM 293 A-C l}* }\ . ¥ october 7, 1929
iy ! SN
s ,_ &
Anderson, Lene S 636 -M .. " v o A :
) L vRe
L B by ~ 0
Mrs e Fanni%\Anderson, '\ ,wf e \q J
1414 Virginie Street, Cy@i NAY
Charleston,; We Va. -t, il |
i .

Dear Madam: ~w§sf

The Act of Congrese which provides for pllgqimagea to cemeteries in-
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the m111tanﬁ or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servxge at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains @ro now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pllgrzzgges are to be paid by the United

States Government, requires that the Secretary War make an investigation and
submit the results of euch investigation in a #eport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the 1nve%£1gat10n is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to mafe the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to makg ‘the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the cale far year 1930 and the prabable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. -

In order that the repor "referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, itfies requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blapks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the e dlosed envelope which requires no postage,

o d
1. Do you desire to make tt;jﬁ’pilgrimage if eligible? (Yos) (No)

5. Do you desire to make tie pilgrimage
in the calendar year }930? (Yes)

3. Have you at any tim¢ made a previous visit
to the grave of t

" deceased member of the mili- ey o - -
tary or naval forgee in whom you are interested? ol (Yes)_gégg¢' (No)

ir

' % aged 7 Healtn
4, Please give yﬂgi age and state of heal;h ‘QL__. ) (Years) (gooq) (Poor)
_ : 2ol
: g English — (¥eB) (No)
5. What langudge do you speak? g Other language
(f; PUE (Specify language spoken)

e

N
{* For The Quartermaster Gaﬁbral A
B .z[ T\ O

| 4' Very truly yours, o 0 o §
’(JA ; t ¥ 'l.q,._;\ \; ’\ ‘ £ Y
// [
\__~ .
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C
Anderson, Lane Se July 31, 1929.

Mrs. Fannie T. Anderson,
1414 Virginia Ste,
Charleston, e Vae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show thatﬁyo 5 the mother of the late
Second Lieutenant Lane S. Anderson, COe Gy Inf., whose remains are
now interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Boﬁ&, Aisne, Francee.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried? e

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage? jLZ%Z//¢:,/
] AV 4

Y/ T

For The Quartgffmaster' General, |\
i L TY ‘

; f o i [}
"L!L Very truly yours, L) P
2 Incls. A e U JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ' _ Major, Q. M. Corps,
' Assistant.

Envelope



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Avderson, Lane Se July 31, 1929,

Mrs. Julia L. Harris,
818 13th Aves,
Huntiugton, We Vae

Dear Madam:

Your attenticn is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved-March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceaced soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to thess cemeteries” .

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

Second Lientenant Lane S. Andersom, Co. G, 10th Inf., whose remaing are now
jnterred inm the Somne American Cemetery, Bony, Alsme, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questicns in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which regquires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

2, If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage®

3. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4. 1If so, give her name and complete
address.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

O, YE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

ONNOH JoN

1 g g
AR NG, ¢

7N\ LIS f A

e TR Y

:) .

y ol @ ' ;/‘\
A ¥ S
' )

0
>
N " 5
,‘}“ fis7 g i
a W H/yz ] o\
%?‘w ‘r"’i M‘{« 3% g
y S BT
Y S ) ¢ o & ﬁ ; L
Al 4 Ba ['*"/: /‘/_'; ""5 w——
?T‘,_v Y (‘:}; 4 AL :H o

e
- e =
. sram o
{ [P~y Rl
I



“ WAR DEPARTMENT “

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

-

/N REPLY rerer To QM 295 A-C :
: Anderson, Lane S. May 15, 1929.

XC 154 728
Widow remarried

AL : L ; Mrs.Julia L.Harris
drs., Julia Lewis Anderson, 818 13th Ave
L ]

1703 Quarrier St.,
Charleston, W. Va.

Huntington,W.Va.

Mother: Mrs. Fannie T,Anderson
1414 Virginia St.,

Charleston,-W. Va.
Dear Madam: !

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemsteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. y

The records of thie office show that you are the widow of the
late Second Lieutenant Lane ®. “nderson, Company G, 10th Infentry, whose
remains are now interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentia to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

elope which requires

For your reply, you may use the enclosed @

no postage. . :
For The Quartermaster Genmeral, / iﬂﬁzg?mmh?f
; Oy, D D
Very truly yours,'y I:J‘Jﬂgav L
NJ‘,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assisgtant.

Envelope.
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QL 293 A-x ‘
Aderson, lone 8, = 638 Septanber 3, 1930

‘Mrs. Pannle T. Anderson,
lalg Virginia 5%,
Charleaton, W. Va,

Dear Kadam:.

‘The enclosed .  Dook  ysed by you on your.
pilgrimage to tie American Cemeteries in 111:r61~.e has been
stamped showing "Filgrimage Completed" and may be retain-

ed by you as an additional souvenir of your tripe

For The Quartermastor CGeneral,

Very truly yours,

' ' R. Bs SPANLON,
\ ‘ Captain, 2. M. Corys,
: Assistant.
f(’;
L
‘ \:]-
=
LXK
Enol. :
1 beok

30/104
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S e 208 A G
Andlereon, Lone S, 638 . | o _ o aly T, 19%0 -

‘Mres Fanide To Andercon,
1414 Virginia Street,
c!harlotton, wm ﬂ.rs!.ih

Donr Hadom;

Boooipt is eehovlod‘od of your we or
July 2, 193&. enclosing transportation requests for -
pullman for Now York City to your home, togothu-
with roturn portion of reilrosd ticket. -

L o This office rapﬁu tm it is mm te llkb
sn allosance for mileage, but there is no provision in the
law vhereby & monoy allowance mey be mdo 1u liou or -
transportat ion, .

Tor The Q\uﬂmtc G!m'n_h

Very eﬂh yours,

'-n.n.snm.

. taptain, Q.M. Corye,
Agsistont, -
|'_} |
1y - <4
7.
&5 9



. MRS. FAWNIE T, ANDERSON .. WASHINGTON, D 0u May 10, 1930
1414 VIRGINIA STRELT e R 9 e H
’ GHARLESTON, West VA

. 'RATLROAD GOMEANY ADVISE TRANSPORTATION DELIVERED MAY EIGHTH
L N e B e |

b QUARTERUASTER %
'wmmmw Al o i ARG A
-\ Anderson, Lane S, 636

HES



7 DV,

3. M .G 5 g‘

b L apes 50,1930

QMMn,ma. &Bs %

M3 le

DHA )

'mnum o SRt

rse r&nﬂl‘ e M.!"Oﬂ.
- 1434 Virginin Btyoet, - -
cmuam, West ummn.

' m-tpt in aoknowledged of your letter ot Ap:ril uth,
nhtm to stop~overs in New York, Philadelphis and Washington,
De . Co on your yeturn from the pilgﬂnay eaum on the Bede

Bepublie May u. 1080. F

Pmu be awmu that “these -mmr- wild be ;muu 2

for yow for vhich there will be no néa!tioml chavge for eithey

rell or pullvan tnntpoﬂntien.

Vor m;w mrtmtor uonsml,

Very trnj.r youu. ‘

R Ls SHANNON,

; LB:IM ‘ b Captaln, Ce Me Corpsy

uﬁ.m‘-

-
¥

DISPATCHZT

e - A



; A.nderson. Lane 5. 636~ April 25, 1830.

rl'lru. Fannie Te Anderson,.

1414 Virginis.St.,
Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Madam: _

Arrangements have been completed for your transnortation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemcteries in
Burope. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and '
pullman ticket to you, Your route to New York will be as follews;

Lv. Charleston 0%0 No. 2, 8:09 PM, May 1llth,
Ar. New York (Pemna Sta.) 1:20 PM, May 12th

‘A1l railroad employees have been imstructod by thelr
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is neccessary to change cars,

Should you not receive your ticket six days before tho
date shown for your departure please toke up at once with the ticket
agent and 1f he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office
sollect, to that effect, "

For The Quartermaster Genaral,

Very truly yours

R, E., SHANNON,
Captain, Q.llCorps,
Assistant, ‘

an/1015/



QL 298 A=C - G
Anderson, Lane S, 636 .« April 2@, 1980

¥rs, Tannie inderson,
1414 Virgihia Avenue,
A Charl“tﬂ'n, H' v&.

Dear Madem; - 4 O
Receipt is ecknovledged of your letter of

April 16, 19%o, relative to stopover in New York City,

on your retwn from the pllgrimage, sailing on the

8. 8. REPUBLIC, Mey 13, 1930,

In comneet on therewith you are advised that
this con be arranged for whieh there will be no
edditionsl charge.

For The guertermaster Goneral,
Very truly yours,

R, ¥. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M.Corps,
Assistent.
1b
(]
m .
o [ &
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_under the provisions of the Act of March 2,

¥ U

Qi 293 A0 : |
| Andereon, Lene 5. « 636 April 15, 1930,

:J!n. Fannie T, Anderson,
Charleston, West Virginia.

D.ﬂfml tis , . : “ w"{_"_r‘”‘y
Roosiph 15 adknowledged of your letber of
April 12, 1930 relative to your desire to make u stop-
over in New York City on your journey te France to
ﬂﬁt‘mmwmmmmml.m

Tt hos been held thet mo stopeovers oa the
journey to Wew York City mey be msde. However, nwor
mumrmcaw;gb;.mu:qunmm
Journey from France, 80 des In issuing transpor-
tmon.m-nnumm:uwm

5

_thu-tm 2
mm Quartermaster Genoral,

ot | Very truly yours,

Re B. SHANNON,

Captein, Q. ¥, Corps
h M“Mp' . ;



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C
trderson, lens 8. 636 K

March 21, 1930.

krs. Yaonie T../ndersonm,
1414 Virginis 8t.,
Charleston, V. Va.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

- with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. 1In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a.view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and alil
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the -
necessary expenses 8o that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uges distinect-
ly of a personal nature. .

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad

Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of

the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from"
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before-
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe. '

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

sl=




and escorted 1o q’irst class hotsl where resarvag.s have besn madse.
The duration of your stay 'in New York will be from 24' 1o 48 hours. At
the proper-iime, you will Dbe escoried to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
. from two to four will-bse gquartered.in the same statercom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean: voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, esach party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first clags hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris Will be a day of ‘rest. On ‘the 2d day, the women of each pariy
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French tinknown soldier. In the
‘afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groupa going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where

they will remain for about 7 days. - Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The

.~ itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
- the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain fer about

S daye and during this time an- opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vieinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Eurcpe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been so
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in casgse of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return 1o the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will. be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorte throughout
this entire movementi and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to gare for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die o their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The. Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

b e



by local hospitals, Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ghip’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
ijt, In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service cah be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing %o stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in ReEPLY reFer To QM 293 A—C
Anderson, Lane 8. 635-=-1 Harch 18, 1930,

Mrs, Fannie 7. Aanderson,
1414 Virginia St.,
Charleston, West Virginia.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be focllowed by you in obtaining
the passport or trawvel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at sach county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the pagsport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Becretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The inatructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
muist apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a ¢lerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application sghe should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 8x3 inches
in gize not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



TR oy

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsesgsion. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the:
game community who ig an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and bellef that she is a citizen of the United
States.,

*A mother or widow who doee not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for & Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
‘under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphe on & light background and on thin paper not more than
3 % .3 inchée in eize and not less than 2% % 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has kxnown her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document-or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

-5’  For The Quartermaster General,
34 Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A=C :
Andergon, Lane S. ' March 9, 1930.

Mrg., Fannle T, Anderson,
1414 Vae Ste, ,
Charleston,W.Va,

Dear ladam:

Receipt is aclmowledged of your letter of March 4, 1930,
relative to the pilgrimage suthorized by Cengrese in the Aot of
Merch 2, 1929, !

In this connecotion you are advised the Act of March 2,
1929, which authorizes the Pilgrimage, contmine the stipulation
that "No mother or widow shall be entitled, by resson of any pay=
mont made by or for her, to be furnished by the Govermment with
transportation, aecommodations, meals, and othor necessities per-
taining thereto different in kind from those presoribed by the
Secretary of War for the pilgrimage of the partioular group,"

To carry out this mandate of Congrese, reservations
have been made on commerciel liners and in hotels in Europe and
these reservations teke most of the cabin olags accommodations
aboard steamships and practically all aveilable space in the
hotels in Lurope outside of Paris. Motor bus transportation hag
also been arranged for, to take the women who make the pilgrimage
from Paris to the cemeteries und return.

In view of the limited acoommodetions which are availe
able, it is impracticable to mocommodate relatives op friends who

desire to acoompany wamen meking the pilgrimsge in the same cabing
aboard ship or in the same hotels outeide of Paris, gince tho re-
sorvations already made will be required for the use of the women who

are authorized to make the pilgrimapge.

It is believed that the inquiry you received relative to /

your desire to have anyone accompany you on the Pilgrimage was sent
you by the United States Lines and not by the United States Govern=-
ment .



" I em gorry that your request to have your sister occupy
the same cabin aboard ship and the same hotel rooms in Europe with
you connot be granted, but I em sure you will understand that the

War Dopertment cemnot undertake to permit relatives or friends to
travel as members of the groups of mothers and widows and share in

the accoimodations of those for whom provision has been made by
Act of Congress. 3 ;

For The Quartermsster General.
 Very truly yours,

| As. Do HUGHES,

I

|

! CQ.pftnin.Q.' M, Corps,
? Aspigtent.

0
é‘__.:-



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,

Agderson, Lano § 636 -l

Mrss Fopnie Aﬂd@rm.
1414 Virglnia Strect, :
~ Cherdeston, We Vae f -
Dear Madam:
-The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the -
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betweeén. ,
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such céme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of _
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left thersfor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 _ (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
‘tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, _(Years) _ (Good)  (Poor)

' English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? , Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yeurs,
Encl, ' JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act ' - Majoer, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope . Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTOMN

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Anderson, Lane Se July 31, 1929,

Wree Julia Le Herris,
818 13¢h Aves,
foantington, We Ve

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

gecond Lieutensut Lane Se Andorson, Cos G, 10th Infes, whose Tromains are now
intorred in the Somne American Canetery, Bonys Alsue, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided cn this letter, and return tc this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write anewers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do you desire to make the "
pilgrimage®?

3 Tg the deceased survived by a mother?

4, 1If so, give her name and completve : vl
address.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

" WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C °

Anderson, lane S | July 81, 1929,

¥rs. Paonie T. Anderson,
1414 Virginia Stey
Charleston, T Vae

Dear Madam:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe %o make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries!.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

gecond Lieutenant Lane S. Anderson,; Cos G, 10th Inf., whose remains are
pow interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bomy, Alsne, France.

'Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address. R R

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT . ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALY
WASHINGTCMN

IN rReEPLY ReEFer To QM 293 A-C

Anderson, Lane S, May 15, FG2Y;

Myg, Julis Lewis inderson,
1708 Quarrier St.,
Charleston, Ws Va.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, pailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
1ate Second Lieutenant Lane 5, #nderson, Compeny #, 10th Infantry, whose
remaing are now interred in the Scmme Americen Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France,

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mothsr through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

o e

gfr ydﬂé reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no posgtage. > »2&

-

; L 9
For The"gyartermastsr General,
: >

ey ;
. ; Very truly yours,
/
3 JOHN T. HARRIS, 3
2 incls. IS Major, g. M. CO{P5>#
Act of Congreas. Agsistante™

Envelope.



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _Somne Americen Cty 7636, Bony, Alsne
To be prepared in triplicate. - DATE:  Maroh! 297-1928- . = ©

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name: =~ = ANDERSON, Leme 8¢ .. =~ LOGEName S & 5~ = .~ Lo iR e it seit- ARG
25aN0 gk e WO - el e T e Soed 11. No. L ______________________________________________________
g-tRanic =it SnANNEBON S it dari e T B N e e o
4 OrE S Coe Gy 106th Infs. 13 2000 W @e fiey - B RRENWISES o . - G e
Seg DDy (U O oDl € 1308, | L AL 14 5 (e)SDeD..~ 5 S0 B s . L
B LD, BRSPS v 5 ) el 2B e (DD B o e s iy B P

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. i A e SECh. A R 157 GRaVes MO & H s S SOICH. = it S8 00
8., Plot _ Block A Rowhaee. DR T65n PLOT! T4+ e e BOW, ;ceemtiigs os
LOSRCemeleny PaNRE R e T N o il 19. Commune or town _ Bomy .. _
20.¥Dept i on County Wb wididene = . 2], Country+. . Pranog. . icuatuee
LIS G ARAR I HA g e ACod e SN ¥ RGOS " Yo foefn S T AL T e e o sy e
23. Disinterred (Date) March 27, 1928 _ BYahee “Fiaista Lo BORDARE: o on AR

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ___ Andersom, Lana S ... ___ Serial NoLE . e L i e
Rank . = ErdabYoamy oo e e Organization ____Co. G, 106th Infe __ __ __
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? 1o

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

________ l___-Q'Ql_l;_l;L,Q.v.'.:c;:".r-[:nt,_lf_.-u-._.(.ilf..'ic.e.’:.'ﬁ.]._-A_-_::._--.1--53;.._'.111,1&1'__1:.2.{_.-‘_ L i SRR M S i
s AEonduitionSoRebody et TR e . b R B s W T =T e
28. Nature of -bubktal =e., - ~& FIRESVOX- snteBnrlaye st dReaten. B e o vt S

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

QUOted a'bove?.1.:‘1'.':.:,-,..:;".—-1.."u'u-"r--':..-:-......-.:;:__':...:_:_‘_.-_:;.:::.,.;..".A,.;,,_n______ SISErCAZs0nIEIEIsEEAZARASEEAARRRE - cmmmn =~
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date larch 27, 1:28 By . Toa-GORDOR.. ...
B, Casken @paledeby: .. F L = liqeGERNON © .. - e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




TR S me- THOSRAmTT T ebe——— R

SHIPMENT.. (Show actual marking of box.) Box NO. e
32. Designation of body: Y
Name ________ LJDEREON . 1808 8o e Serial No._ _____._____ = __.__. ... S
Rank__________ end. Ideuta.. ... Organization . ____ Qo.. G, .106th Infecccemmooommocoomoo .
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery: . . Somu0, BONY, ALSDA ..
R . . . [ ’ Y N [} : ’ M . o) BN
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ... Jarah 27%. 1928 ... 1\ Jad DILLOW ...
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
' accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
36. Remarks
‘ i
................................. g ‘
e et e am e - !
37. Shipped from point of Operatjon: (Date) . _______ . _____.._ e |
To point of Concentration .
' (Name) |
Convoyer_ . Signature Shipping Officer _______ _ ____ .. ____ i
. ' ! l
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __________________ .. ________ |
By G.R.S. Representative _ L . e - f
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point -of Concentration: Date__________ . _____ |
To Permanent Cemeblery . & . e e e :
: ! (Name )
CONVOYeY Signature Shipping Officer________
40. Received: Date e eemeeeenesacessasassssssasssasmesmeasantnn —mmnne
G.R.S. Representative e e
. DREITERIVS. -
41. Reinterred._ . .. _llexrch 87, 19268 . ... Sorme American GEFeceococccecaceeooo..
. Sy e RN 14
i I " (Date)
42. Grave No._____ 10 Section_______________________.
43, Plot___ _Block A Row____ ... 5 R
? a
. i 74
N G.R.S. Representative_ 2;;égézz:;%;aggi:aakﬁzé;r_“
JEF.V, BRADY 7
Sunerintendant.
3 4
3 ; ? f("} : Te

-




G. R. S. Form NoO. 16=-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

. Remans or . ANDERSON, Iane Se

2nd Lieut.

RANK ORGANIZATION ...

Place

Date .. March ?‘9! 1923' e e RO

_Somme Cty. 686

SERIAL NUMBER

ga1, 130th Infeq AR Lt AN

March 29, 1928.

(&9

. Disinterred (date) :

Fromi (give complete location) :

~ Grave 21, Block A, Row 33

Unit

. Reburied (date) : March 29, 1928.

In (give complete location) :

Grave 10, Block A, Row 33,

By : Group ... Cemetery

Nature of reburial ,8@Sket

W

Pine box and burlap

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? .

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and

1 coller ornmament, Us.S. (Officer's)

1 shoulder bar

On grave marker ?

general remarks :

(a) Height (actual measurement)

(b) Weight (estimated)

(¢) Hair—Color ...

Quantity .. ...
Characteristics ...

(d) Hair on face-—Color ...
DALY o b R e BSOS
Quantity ...

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) . ..

(7) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

18 & 19 SF 18

. What does examination of body shew as regards the following identifying items ?

= =P )
i Disintgrment :\:j %Mdﬁb
supervised by e Approved : - ‘
4 (Ditle) oo /, 2L
8. Reburial // // AR A
supervised by //’ ReLLL Approved : ... . .( -4 L e
3—7832 e A
(Title) . TR L%
z P



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspmfding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G.R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification" on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made rebu-
rial, and how reburial’ was made—in casket, woodefn box, etc.

4. State to what de-gi'ee decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. () State whether identification tags were found buried w1th body and on grave marker by reporting
« Y'BS » O « NO n. {

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in' grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under 'the:body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH All - teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds)
should be scratched out, thus:

foi % 4

CROWNED'TEETH ____Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 8 W FORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce- QLOGAD) OLD CROWN
lain),” thus:

BRIDGE WORK__ ____ Block in solid the crown of tooth (la- Gw""" PORCELAIN BRIDGE
bel gold bridge, gold and porcelain GOLOBRIDGE
bridge), thus:

3IVER PILLING GOoLOFILLING

FILLINGS . Draw filling on tooth accurately as 0LD FILLING, GOLD FILLING

possible (block in and label gold, GOLPD FILLING
. silver, cement), thus: £

- AVITY
: RN (e e,
CARIES (CAVITIES) . Outline location and size of cav1ty,
shade in thus : E
DENTURES (PLATES) .Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word « clasp ».

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



Anderson, . Iane S.
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.

..__..,7_-_‘::]':Q-§ Lieuc. Co. N, 106th Infantry,

X Qfé (Rgnk éfganization.)
fzf K. ,(AJ—«/ Lo
State your felafibhship to the decease (2

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _ () /LO
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery?

If you desire the remains interred at the
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Yes or no. )
ome of the deceased, give 1ull informa-

(Name of person to receive remains.) ',, fi (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number andistrect]) 1. A=/~ 00 S S i b o town.) b A v L et T

L“q or town.) (State.)
(Sign hcrv / 'Lé;’ﬂ/ 4 (./4/

(City, town, or post omce )

. Read carefully the letter ccompanym this card.
/(7‘/¢ /;? tARA A 5. (& A7 /6%7‘ vy

(Nu;nber and street or rurd ute (State.)

3‘81 13 ,

4/:




. WAR DEPARTMENT .
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

aM 293 A-C )
ANDERS0N, lene S. = 2nd Lt, iy 18, 1926

Mrs, J.K. Anderscn,
Cuyle=-Ric hardson Building,
Charleston, W.Va,

Dear Sir:

The (uartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones insceribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for spocial action
or request on the part of relatives.

Ploase be assurcd that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was oxercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Govornmont in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our horoos.

Very truly yours,

P.H. POPB,

1 Incl, Colonel, QellsCs,
Record card. Assistant.
\‘ " o ‘,\ ‘/.J/,\ P(‘-
S o
{_ / iLED )
25 MAY 18 |92 =
- M AR BRANCH /i~
- e~ f
<. (PQMG

B LY

25/560/3Ys '«’0;‘;." I .::;."\‘/Q‘ o




- ® @

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA rile # 34356

I. LoocaTion Inpex CArD:

(@) NameANDERSON, Iane S. o T e e o
3 TYP.I.. ...
() Rank _2nd T&. _____________ Organization ._0.G.100th Inf.
CKRQ&‘(_Y&,\Q..
(¢) Date of death .._9=27=18 __ - & (1) Canssohdoashials A, o - o
II. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. o SLO0EE Row. 8.2 Plot.. . = - Skt S YRR MR Z R St s

111, Tiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... M‘%“U _______________ CKR.{fX =2
! -
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrion Carp; ] Date of receipt R ey Ml s Bor & 4 36
\ - ¢ K -
(a) Namc__"‘;«::’ 4 TP X A Aedarz:s (b)) Relationship 2. ] 20 e R
(c) Address _Z‘Z'_fl?f _____ '.__’____-’_-’f;::__»;__-_‘_;T-’__».J_/i';-f._; (, Z cCinnslon -_-_'-._‘_7.-'_;____- _________ ot ol < ¥
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _-_______“__,----_---___________/J_;_.._'____' _________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ... B - ) « Tl o B S TN

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. oooe ~ S
(12~
-
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S, oo
_________________ - -3 L B SR S LS R sl
Examiner’s Initials ___i_.o . B IRET T i S decssite - Tl e , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communieation from ooooomoemeoo o .
__________________________________ el R BV otad s SR ARSI e
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above, or requesting that.__ e PR e R
R e s wE TR A = TS A A R
Examiner’s Initials <£__... e -~ Piatelo =l . R T ool , 1920.
9k’ l}{,\ 2 r'/; ;, 1/;”‘ PR - ,‘ i & KL 7 L/
VI. G. R, S. FiLes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: 200t 0y L Lentr e d A A2
/ e 2 e / tagy >
- ( / / A 7 ; /. 15 ) /
) DAL A 2 ALOT o | A U g e A VR GO, C At Dz v
. .
2 4_[-_{_ AN /; g DL Ao s e 2 e i ol BN R R P R .
. 7 ity //
i (a,§/ Cancellation memos referred to? ____’;,':]-’-f__aé_—_h f/'?/ Ko i ity 4 SBe) SEE
; Ve /s >
Examiner’s Initidls .. £ . Diio; it las W 0 , 1920.
136 A 0.
COUNTRY @  france CeaEeTERY No, ... 229 . Swmaralo b L S
b 115 &
G.R. 8. F No. Make F o114
Aendod April 6, 1620 3= e S e
= A .T\‘ '-l;.:i“-.?‘,‘ F’:‘T\j“:n ’_-—“ .’J“."_,“ 2 3 f
B FoRM 115 - A CONIPLEIEE 720 = 3

Ll



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made . 3 ¥ s e 119201

Alivpedsbp Bty S , Checked by . ) 2 , 1920.
VIII. FinaL ActioN:

cablofop = S B e -, 1920

TFollowing advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on ... S e o A , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS St o™

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ' _,&moz\' TAKEN,

Desires body be ._.._.______ R Eowd ok or N ____________ii-;__i-:________' _____ FeAl DRSS o

)%
\ 7/ o, _r' .
T e \.\.. o e e o e e
2 5
LA o
X ;

X. SusPENSION REMARES: . // g /M _____ m--------------- ____\f}'“_’f:"a_&_{i-ﬁ_/_f_{({_‘l’_f:_;f"-_{‘lng"
/
@%AME&W___f_,_‘f-.’_ﬁ_'_f-/*Z___M____.ﬁ_‘i .............................................. :

>
o~ W (\ i /,—-; C g;,
. = 1 / m—
-)tﬁ_ﬁ___l_t_c_c__: ATt I | g Sy S e S % s T ) Iy 8 o3 P T 5010
¥ » ~
PN e = =7 ¢ f
i P 7 — — )
_____ i b4 L& o . oyt 4,/‘5((,..:2‘.__-__
/ - 4 ~

rf““"’”’! [l '~
'.“':"_-'_'"" ?.’;,? Eﬁqu‘ﬁ } mer F!‘t“‘.ﬂr?r*\-.; '_F‘-‘“""“‘?

iR Yax T




=

QMPILATION CF DIGPOSITION OF REMAINZ DATA

Pile #84356
I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:
(a) Name... ANDFRSON, .J8m. Ss.. ..., Ser. Now ...=m=™ . eeeinein..
TYP L8, ...
(b) Rank..2nodel¥e ... .. ... Organization...... 00eGs 106th Inf, o
. Cause of f JM """"
- (c) Date of death.9-27-18........ death e E/A..... gg
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc,Ind,Inf.):
(a) Grave No,..188.Row  ....... 8.... Plot ....... I...Sect, ....... — TYR.....ZK.....
(b) Emerg. Adcress..... J&.AM%“M@%)@H&.MI&.comissinp:.ot.Westvao.
III,Files of soldiers dying from contageous, (iseases..... FO.OARD......----. CKR ..18....

IV, Informaticn on vhich advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

.........................................................................................................

S o o ) (Cable OM..veeieiieiiaeaaenianacenanes 192
V.- Following advice forwarded to Europe by "(Letter of transmittal on..9/16 192 0

............................................................................................................

Par . #2 ot to be returned (MED) .. ... .n.eeenis
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N.Ja........ SEPZ&IQZO .......... 192

VII. SUPFLLiENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship .
and_Source and nmse ... Desires . ... ... Action taken
ViII. Form 115 received from G,R.S. Hoboxen, FiJ......... DEC..3...1020...... 192
" COUNTRY  France CEL:ETERY NO. 636 SUZET WO. gy
G,?\.S‘ FORM lls’A
) August , 1920
$~666/NB
e Roy oy 1y v

e R e
PPN EPY - SIre Ll




December 1, 1920.

FROM: Graves Registration gervice, Hoboken, . Ja

TO: Chigx, vemetorial pivision, OatieiiaCG.y Washay D.C.
attantion of Overseas Project Suvsection.

SUBJECT:  Return of 0.5.0. Records - Cemetbry; #0636,

1. The enclosed records covering the followin cases
are returned herewith, it having been definitely determined thag
the bodies are to remain in Burope: -

REFIRANCE NO.

Y 140/ Britton./l;aman Jey Pvt. 1/e, Coc H, 107th Inf.
v 7 81 )indersony 18n0 $., 2d Lt., Co. G, 106th Int.
Y 884gLineberry, Cyrus W., 2vé. 1/c, C0es, 119th Inf.
”"-}‘29’?//@!1&:;. Goorge J., Pvie, (0. ‘¥, 107th Inf.
#1473 /5tallings, Goorge J., Pvbe, Cos M, 117th Inf.
;/’16‘?7/" Wilson,/Starford O., Pvt., i/, Go. L, 107th Inf.
- 538, Grainger, irnost k., Mechsnic, Co. M, 118th Inf.
_ ~"1199, “Pearson,/ Lawis F., Pvt., 00« 4, 114th M. G. ? ) /,7
7>~1278/ Rhodes,/Gordon L., Sgt., Co. ¥, 119th Inf. £Ld& /L.
y +'57 L“'CIBI“. Reginald..F-. Pvt.. 1/0. 0. G 105th Inf.

“Ba, B+ SHAENON,
Csptainm, Quartermaster Corps,
_Orficer™in Charge.

By:
gim/
Fa Co PaLLaB,
10 Incls. ixecutive issistant.

~R™

v J



. 636-31
@ ®

VAR DIOPARTHMINT
CAMETERIAL DIVIST ON, CGR.VES K GISTRADION SERVIE
FIZR 6, HOBOFEY, N.J. .

November 16, 1920,
File 293.8 Cem. Dive Cor. Branch
(Anderson, Lane S.)

Mrs. Julia Lewis Anderson,
Charleston, Kanawha,
West Virginia.

Deé.r liadams -

It is requested that you advise this office definitely
if you wish the remains of your husband, the late 2nd Lieut.
Lene S. Anderson, Co. "G", 106th Infe., left in France for burial
in an American National Cemetery, or returned to the United
States and shipped to you, or interred in the National Cemetery
at Arlington, Va.

An early reply from you, using the encldspgd envelope
which requires no postage, will be appreciated.

By anthority of the Quartermaster General:

R. E. SHANNON,
) Captain, Quartermaster Corps
Offflcer in Charge.

6%, 0T

}/ 2 AT a! ‘,::.‘ : . ; )
4 ‘7w A ) } (/j’,jz?{, i/{/g ; (j- < Y /"ifx_/ (/{r’fff_/r-{f W'gaj’,";/)



636-31

Rovember 18, 1920.
File 293.8 Cemes Dive. Cor. Branch
(Anderson, Lame S.)

Irs. Julia lewls Anderson,
Charleston, Karvavha,
West Virginia.

Daar Madami=

It is requested that you advise this office definitely

if you wish the remsins of your husband, the late 2nd Lieut.
Lane 8. Anderson, Coe. "G", 106th Inf., left in France for burial
in an asmerican National Cemetery, or returmed to the United
States and shipped to you, or interred in the National Cemetery
at Arlington, Vae .

An early reply from you, using the<eniid ed envelope
which requires no postage, will be appreciated. ~ ™7

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals

R. B, SHANKON,
Captain, Quartermaster Corps
Offiger in Charge.

Bys

7 :
A CLAY S. ORXCK,
h Oaptain, AeGeDe -

N
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K

G. R. S. Form No. 120 . : ‘
SHIPPING, INQUIRY . . . . )
- (Revised) : . | : -
" 'WAR DEPARTMENT | 636=22
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAS’I‘ER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION: SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM: 'Cﬁief,Gra;ves Registration Service, Q. M. C. D T A R S
To: j_mae;z;a;fg‘ae An‘&évéhﬂ;:me*vmgm ,erleetono West Lo

Srmmo'r Remams of .. S;B. QQ}}Q.IA&‘AEQ Iezm.__ap__égiexs% 00@@0 IDBth Iﬂf .

' The records of th.ls oﬂice show that you ha.ve requested tha,t h.lS body m’t retm'ned %o Us‘i >

‘4

-‘.'~' ) "" o ST T T U o o L. TR Sy

If these are not the correct mstructlons, please correct them Make correctlons on reverse side of tl:ns
. sheet.
The nearest- rela,tlve may choose between, ¢)) retum of the body to any ‘address in the United Sta.tes,
(2) intermént in Arlington, Va., or any other Natlonal Cemetery, or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority 'of the QuarteMaster General AR .
CHARLES C. Pmnon,
Ma]or, U.8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not ﬁlled out it w111 necessitate a retum of thxs paper and & SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHZER these relatives are STILL LIVING. LIVING.

UL . . L g
‘ - B . . .

NAME OF— B o o NO. AND VS’!‘REE’!‘. TOWN. STATE.

]
«

Soldier's widow

1

Soldier’s children.

(Name oldest first.) 2

13
Father .. SET R I RIS - ~ memmmree
Mother : '

1
Brothers. { 9
(Name old-
est first.)

1
Sisters. { 9
(Name old-

Date N : Signature it et

Address._.. . Relationship
ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. o880 (ovER.)




-, 1920. -

I, the undersigned, am the ___..._.. ' »and nea_rest-livihg relative of the within-nemed
(Relntionshlp )

soldier, and desue the followmg disposition  of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

: 1. As stated on first page of this sheet.
- ‘ ,

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to .

(Name.)

I (R. T, station.) ' Ty : (Btate.)

-
7

" 8. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ... : : National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent Ameﬁean Cemetery.

Signature

" INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT. Ce e

it . Lo . , A PR Ce
o . a : N
Lo .'.

1. If definite instruction as to 'the’ dispositlon of & body ‘are not receme& from . -the nearest relatlve
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World Wa.r
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

EAE SR

2. The fransfer of bodles will be made ENTIRELY at Govemment expense

" 3. This paper MUST- BE SIGNDD BY. THE PERSON WHO ],'S THE NEXT of kin IN THE
: ORDER shown in the squa.re on the other sude of this sheet

4. Tlns paper must be returneishowmg the name and address of each_of the nearest. hvmg relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If thete are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the chﬂdren should ascerta.m thelr Wlshes a,nd act for them in tlns matter

6. If YOU are not the nea.rest relamve, please ask the nea.rest relutlve, if hvmg near you, to ﬁll ‘out this
paper. : e <y . , '

7. If YOU are not the nearest hvmg relative and do not Jmow who or where the nearest relatives are,
~ please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. N

-v.- M o .‘.""'v..
o . . .



December 10, 1920.

29348~Cem,~ 84566~ (Andersm, Lane S., Second Lieutenant)
The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army.

Mre Jo Ko Andersom, 504-7 Coyle and Richardsom
Building, Charleston, W, Va.

Change of inscription on cross,

1. Receipt is acimowledged of your letter of November
3y 1920, addressed to Mr, V. R, Castle, American Red
Cross, Washington, D, C,, with reference to the rank of
your son the late Second Lieutenant Lane S. Anderson,
Company G, 106th Infantry. The records of this office
cerry the rank of your son as Second Lieutenant, Company

2, The inseription on the eross marking the gravs of
this officer will be corrected and additional photographs
will be forwarded the leg:l next of kin in due course.

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals
Sad’
CHARLES C. P1ERCE,

Lieut, 001. ,U.S elos
Chief, Cemeterial Divisioh,

»yL : ]
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-. NATIONAL OFFICERS. ‘

Executive Committe Henry 8. Drinker,Hon.Pres.,Merion Sta.,Pa. Civilian Aides to the

John A Holabird, Chicago Charles B. Pike, President, Chicago,IIl. Secretary of War
Chairman. ¥ Charles S. Dewey, Treasurer, Chicago,Ill. Charles B. Pike,
Wm. Marshall Bullitt, Louisviile W % 2 Chief Civilian Aide.
G asiils | ClaEk New York Tom R. Wyles, Secretary, Chicago,Ill. BensaniR Helge
Arthur F. Coshy, New York George F. James, Executive Secretary. 5th Corps Area Aide
Charles G. Dawes, Chicago 210 Mallers Building. Chicago, Illinois Huntington Natil.
Robert Homans, Boston Bank Building,
Phelps Newbery, Detroit  MILITARY TRAINING CAMPS ASSOCIATION Columbus, Ohio.
Albert T. Perkins, St. Louis OF THE UNITED STATES State Civilian Aides
Henry J. Reilly, NewhYork Justin K. Anderson, W. Va.
Juseph T. Ryerson, Chicago Frank L. McVey, Ky.
Horace C. Stebbins, New York FIFTH CORPS AREA Albert H. Morrili Ohi:.
Archibald G. Thacher, New York John B. Reynolds,  Ind.

Office of West Virginia State Aide,
Coyle-Richardson Buildina‘,
Charleston, West Virginia.

May 28th, 1923.

Mr. H. J. Conmer,
Agssistant Quartermaster General,
Washington, D.C,
Dear Sir:

Replying to your QM 293 C-R, Anderson, Tane S. 2nd
Lt. I appreciate the friendly interest of the Quartermaster
General in sending me a copy of the letter of May 15, 1923
from the Hon. Dwight F. Davis the Assistant Secretary of
War and havé already seﬁiTSome money to Ma jor R. P. Harbold

in Parig, France for flowers for my son's grave.

Sincerely yoars,

A\




BTILIWA%%A'}%%IN(, C iturn o

AMPS ASSOCIAT ION

~ - 0f the United States.
.-qsqu = FL;DI}';\AQF‘I““;\IH 10;)\1 ”
DA an.) ram - 25l ot

v vy ] \,c,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

Mr. H. J. Conner,

Aggistent Quartermaster General,

w ' weshington,D.C



G 293 08

Andsrson, Lane B.2nd L.

{w\W"" Foan X

CMay @5, 1983,

Mr. Justin K. Anderson,
Ooyle & Richaurdeon Bldg.,
Churlaaton,¥.Va.

<

Bonr Birs

In reply %o your lattur of the 16th Instant, with reference
to having flowsrs placed own the greve of your late non, 2nd Lisutenant
mne 8. Anderson, Compuny G, 106th Infuntyy, in tho fomwe Americen
Comstory at Bony, Denartment of Aisns, France, the Guartarmaster
Genernl desives your sttentlon be Invited to the daclosed “cow.or
letter dated May 16, 1923, from The Asalstant Secretnry of War, regurds
Lag this watter,

Very truly yours,

10;1101 .
/iat.
7




J. K. ANDERSON

D 9

S5, ST
({e:;:m:.;}v% ANDERSON & TAYLOR ..f?*?m:“’?%\
B s or, JE5 CONSULTING ENGINEERS Jasmeor lod
3 g’m:m@& {@‘ ‘\\.,\__ oSO
‘«...,:}:,‘?-" PUBLIC UTILITY VALUATIONS "»...’D?,g‘g,g.-"‘
e AND RATE CASES
COYLE & RICHARDSON BLDG.
RooMs 504 & 507 Q;__'l
PHoNE CAPITOL 2345 CHARLESTON, W. VA. (,
o
May 16th, 1923. ot
United States Graves Registration Service,
Washington, D+ C, 3
Gentlemen:
My son's body lies in Bony Cemetery in France.
We desire to send some money for flowers to be placed on
his grave on the 30th and have lost the address of the X
\ rl‘ 5
perty to whom we gsent money last year for this purpose. &

If there is such a person in or near Bony or
in Paris who will sttend to this mission for us we would

be very grateful if you would furnish us their address.

"~Sincerely yours,

7 RECENED SO0t

JEA/1n X ,"’ “?“V'f,f“'!-’ 17 1923
/ib. 2\ M &R GRANCH /¢ 2
= 7'\ 0.Q.M.a. /="
\ .
v ST

GEORGE E. TAYLOR




In reply refer to
@M, 293 C=A,
Ardersen, Lane S.

£/ i

\7 0 ? b / A .',".'k:-'J.'_': Lond, A/ ‘ & (—'OVVV‘%/:— i'{ AT ;
; { ‘

LT e b,

Mro Justin K, Anderson,
Military Training Camps Association

of the United States, Fifth Corps Area,
Omrleuton, We Vao

Dear Sir:

Receipt is adknowie ged of your letter of the 7th instant, ad-
dressed to Colonel Jo layhew Vainwright, former Assistant Secre tary of
War, requesting informtion as to purchase of flowers for placing on
the grave of your late son, 2nd Lieutenant Lane S. Anderson, Company Gy

106th Infantry, in the Somme Amerigan Cemetery at Bony, Department of
Aigsne, France.

. It is waggesteu that you communicate with Major Re Pe Harbold,

Qe 1sC, , Chief, American Graves Reglstration Service, Q.MsC, in Europe,

#8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, France who will be glad to attend to this matier
for you, or should ym prefer, Mr. Francis Jacques, Adjutant of the Ameri- .

can Legion, 94 Rue du Cherche, MReDely Paris, VIe, France, will gladly
Assist yu in this respect. -

Singerely yours,
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Do NoT DETAQEYTHIS SLIP
Return accompanying papers to
R(b( 242, STATE, WAR, AND NAVY BUILDING
%! OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF WAR

2
Datets a Moy .10, 1983¢- ...

Subject: Letter from J. K. Anderson requeeting infor=
mation as to purchase of flowers for placing on
grave of son buried in Bony Cemetery

______ Approved.
..... _Disapproved.
FOR—
Jamw Reference to

for
2___?'4;ary action and direct reply.
3___¥'Nec. action and prep. of reply for sig. of The Asst. Secy of War.

522 Notation and filing or retum.
6..____Investigation and report.
Tid L Correction.

Form No. 1
(Ed. July 13-22)




A "’_,:’f r L. Le At '.'.v' ¥ o /
&) . NATIONAL OFFICERS. . 74k o ¥4 N

'utive Committe Henry 8. Drinker,Hon.Pres., Merion Sta.,Pa. Civilian‘Aidcs to tl"xe
John A Hdiabird, Chicago Charles B. Pike, President, Chicago,Ill. Secretary of War
Chairman, Charles B. Pike,

Charles S. Dewey, Treasurer, Chicago,Ill.

Wm. Marshall Bullitt, Louisviile ¥ J Chief Civilian Aide.
Grenville Clark, New York Tom R. Wyles, Secretary, Chicago,Ill. Benson R. Hedges,

Arthur F. Cosby, New York George F. James, Executive Secretary. 5th Corps Area Aide
Charles G. Dawes, Chicago 210 Mallers Building. Chicago, Illinois Huntington Natl.
Robert Homans, Boston Bank Building,
Phelps Newberry, Detroit  MILITARY TRAINING CAMPS ASSOCIATION Columbus, Ohio.
Albert T. Perkins, St. Louis OF THE UNITED STATES State Civilian Aides
Henry J. Reilly, Ne:h:(ork Justin K. Anderson, W. Va.
Joseph T. Ryerson, icago Frank L. McVey, Ky.
iisiate CuStibbing | New Yirk FIFTH CORPS AREA Albert H. Mordll,  Ohin,
Archibald G. Thacher, New York John B. Reynolds, Ind.

Office of West Virginia State Aide,
Coyle-Richardson Building,
Charleston, West Virginia.

May 7th, 1923, L\

Col. J. Mayhew Wainwright,
4Asst. Sec'y of War,
Washington, D. C.
Dear Colonel:
We desire to have some flowers placed on the
grave of our son Lane in Bony Cemetery but Mrs. #Anderson

has misplaced the letter and address giving us informa-

Sinecefely your friend,

W S fbrso




MILITARY TRAINING CAMPS ASSOCIATION
OF THE UNITED STATES .
FIFTH CORPS AREA
Office of West Birginia State Aide,

Coyle=Richardson Building,
Charleston, West Birginia

May 7th, 1923,

Cole J. Mayhew Wainwright,
Asst. Sec'y. of War,
Washingtom, D.C.
Dear Colonels '

We desire to have some flowers placed on ths
grave of our son Lane in Bony Cemetery but Mrse Andierson has
misplaced theletter and address giving us informat ion as to
purchase of flowers for this purpose. Wﬂ.l you please let me know
how we can arrange thia,

With kind personal regards, I am

Sincerely your friend,

(Signed) Justin K. Anderson,.
P.Se Weat Virginia has over half of ber quota for C.M.Te Camp
and is far ahead of Ohio, Indiana and Kentucky in her percengaze &f her

quotas Hope we can keep it upe
JeKihe
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of the United Statos, Fifé Come Areay MAY 15 1y23
Gharieston, Ue Voo
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A gan Groves on Service, Qll.Ce I I opl,
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_ July 11, 1922.
293.8 C-R #84356~(Anderson, Lans ‘8. 2nd Lt.)
XEZXXZX .

Mr. Walter Singles, Adjutant, Hoadquarters 100th Division,
302 Morrison Bldg., Charleston, W. Va. :

2nd Lisut. Lane S. Anderson.

1. 'Inreply to your letter of Juns 16th 1922 re-
ferred to thi# office by The Adjutunt General of the
Army, you are advised that the records of this office
indlcate that the body of the late 2nd Lisutenant Lans
S. Anderson, Company G, 108th Infantry, was originally
buried in Isolated Grave, Macquincourt Farm Yard,
British Map Ref. 52 B.A. D 2-9. Attached hereto is .
photostat of map to which the co-ordinates apply-

For the Quartermaster Gnmsmi{

E. E. DAVIS,
1l incl, Ezecutiva Assistant,G.R.S. LN

MAILED
JUL 11 1922

G.R.S.

Y. wm,



HEADQUARTERS 100th DIVISION,

303-303-304 Morrison Building,

In reply refer-to:

: . Charleston, West Va.
03, : ' June. . 16, 1923,

SUBJECT: Grave Location of Bnd‘Lieut. Lene S. An-
‘ derson, Co. G, 106th Inf, 37TR Divieicn:

TO:. The Adjutant General of the Army.

1, Mr, J. K., Anderson, father of 2nd Lieut.
Lane S. Anderson referred to in the attached commu-
-nication, desires if possible to determine. the co-
ordinates of his son's isolated grave on the Mac-
quincourt Farm, in which the body of his son was
found, and referred to in pgragraph 3.

3. If it is possible tc furnish this data, -

the receipt thereof will be very much appreciated

by this office, with a copy of a map to which the
co-ordinates apply.

For the Chief of Staff:

- QD
.0, il 19 1922

8 Received A siitr Singles.
/0// S - Adjutant.
2 Inel.”  RECD ARCHIVES BR-.
in duplicate. . g
W8:es N 19 1922 |
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: WAR DEPARTMENT -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

3—4756 WASHINGTON
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'AG 201 Anderson, Lane S. (6-16-22)WW  1lst Ind. ERP-NBB/1-207

War Department, A. G. O., June 20, 1922 -~ To the Quartermaster General
of the Army, Washington, D. C.

1., TForwarded for his consideration.

/-g/(‘,;f‘ les, Office of Chief of Staff, 100th Division,
Char«37e‘é’cﬁx H&aﬁt\ylrgmm, has been advised of this reference.

\
\f‘\

,;_‘/ dﬁﬁg{y)‘d}}%}x éf ‘the Secretary of War:

. <7 /2?}:«/ .
\\‘- N QQE’\WW@ W _ . { 'é ;g ;7’ 2@ e
1 c\];.b jutent General.
(Co A ;)419 from

(Ma.gor 5QM.Coe
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AG 201 Anderson, lLene S. (6-16~22)WW  1lst Ind. IRP-ATBB/1-207

‘Wor Department, A. G. Os, June 20, 1922 = To the Quartermester General
“ tm Am. Illhingtm, D G»

1. Forwarded for his cconsideration.
2« Major: ‘Sing’;.e;, Séfﬂ:oo of Chief of staff, 100th Division,
Charleston, West Vi&ﬁmj&. has been advised of this reference.
By orgpr of” 'bhe Bocratu-y of War: ' R
: M. J. O'Bitep:

Adjutant General.

5 ‘;j; -
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i GRAVES EE:ISTRATION SERVICE SRR

13 R Boxssv ﬁ'ANGLAIS
. ﬁARIs S

L ew!
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‘,fs'.q{}f“f 35 November 191@

f"giejfifrﬁﬁi_‘-_‘Chiéf\Gr&ves Registration Service. __V;fg};fJ;Zf;igﬁ;=?7

¢
Iz

"st?gﬁﬁ;jf “~Mr R o Anderson’

?Qonsulting Engineer
'-Charlestonpxanawha;_ , o

W.J va:i ’

' ;nij@g@1§¢gg- Grave Lecation, Bnd Lieut Lane S Anderson,"
LT Eth Bivieion._ a a

if:i;wln replyi‘o»ybur 1ette& of N&vember 4th I bel
' » : ieiar reoomdm how the grave l

-;v,.Fbrﬁee‘of'thia‘Sérticépwere‘undér%aking-ﬁhe Workfofvceﬁoe: R
- trating into American ceémeterieg isolated, individual amd £
. small groups of graves that they discovered the body o 108 .

f nan ieelate ‘grave on Macquincourt Farm (Somme] . o
1. the grave mehtioned above. Identifice ion wae_ﬂuifn

g found on the-body. = L e

on's grave ie
e 'rank an_?

ty, has iwtertsken the
seméteries, and these
»in as feet asuthe




G.R.5. FORM 13
Ref e pSto sthi's
_AGRS ,Peris. _____

( O:E‘flc To:-g 4 f‘s,(.-_ i
Reque sjiw&l ==g _1?_‘1’_‘_‘?.5:1_" ______________________

Caltingon address

Last name Serial No. First name

2nd Lt. Co.G. 106th Inf.

Rank QL. Date of deatn
Date of requeqt__D_};Q, é-_ﬁ_--./.?).{

Recd. by MIWE.
(Inltlals) v Other information:

Loecation of grave Country

#636 Bony,Mil.Cty.Amer.Aisne,

Cegetery Commune (town) Dept.
Grave No._ 188 BeotTopnels o U
PR Lot 0T Rew. .80 ' . e,
Furnished by MFD Date_ Dec.29, _

(Initials) 1920,



@.R.8. FORM 15

) ol 7y Refer‘o this
""" AL B s L
INQUIRY
Request DbyMr,.. He.B.. Forman, Jrs .

Reidla tililonghi pitoNdeciVdy isisias et
For location grave of:-

Last name Serial No. First name
2nd Lt. Co0.G, 106th Infte

Rank @yef=e Date of death

Date of regquegtm .. ﬁllﬁlﬁle ___________
Recd. bydK

(Initials) f£'Other information:

Location of grave Country
636, Bony, Military Cty.
Cemetery Commune ( town) Dept.

Amer. Aisne,

..............................................................

Grave No.___188 . ___ SeChiON el
Plob. L& 1 ______________ ROWn““mﬁ ____________
Furnished by ... PEGE s TR, Ll

(Initials)
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From: Chief, =
L) 5 Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Divisior%ﬁf?
ey =
@ & e
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence. L i S
“;- ‘ "“?{ v
B 3 s e

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letter )

dated: December 27, 1920
XRHHOEIERKK )

File No. 84356 Registration (Form 122)
Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave liarker

Name : 2nd Lieut.  Lans S. Anderson

u& 7RG,
Qu.C

Vs
s 2
Colohed, M.C.

DMK,

ke VG
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i Change of Inscription. F B .
i s -lw m‘.:ix
: o
WAR DEPARTMENT il &:ﬂy
i OFFICE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY By
i WASHIHNGTON
Dacembar 27, 1920,
File No. 84356 Registration.
From: Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division, (GRS)

Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N,W., Washington, D. C.

! L0 Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europse,
: 8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France,

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave lfarker,
ls It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

Row

over grave £ 188 , plot_ 1 S mecteewsl o gs o Wlotyo # T Texgil

8 emate isne.

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

2nd _Liaut. ILane . Anderson, Co. G, 106th Infantry.

Date of death g-97-18

2. When this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Lieut, ©flonel, U.S5. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

MAILED
CMN/ms DEC 2 8 1920

Inv.5.8.

Inv, & Adj. Dept.. c% F%-ES.

NS=7763/3C



RESTENCILING OF CRUSS.

December 23, 1920.

#84356

ANDERSON, Lane 8,

2ndes Lte COe Gy 106th Inf.

K/&  9-27-18.

Buried Isolated Grave,
Meequincourt Farm Yard,
Reburied 9-26=-19.

Grave #188, Row 8, rlot 1,
Admerican Cty. #636, Bony Aisnee.

The Cross on Grave #188, Row 8, Plot 1, amer. Cty., #636,
Bony, Aisne now readss '
"lgt. Lieute Lane S, Anderson,
Goe F, 106th Inf." ‘
and in Coe G, 106th Infe.
Inasmuch as this of ficer was a 2nd. Lt. at time of death
gecording t0 Ae.G.0. Authority 12-20-20, would suggest that a letter
be sent to France requesting a restenciling of the Cross as follows:

Znd Lieut. Lane S. Anderson,
Cos G, 106th Inf.
DD 9-27-18.

I. Macanley,
INVASTIGATOR.

i



INVESTIGATION AND ADJUSEIENT DEPARTMENT, X .

I"L‘.S’EI{}A LION UNIT. .
D) ) V@R DEPARTMENT

i
%
O"{E.ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ©F THE ARMY

¢ L WASHINGTON
A

G.RiS.\FormBMZA o

S &
Inf Fmﬁmipﬁfrequiﬁygg’of A.G.O.
A

%%” P . Date Dec. 20, 1920.
5 %,gg Registration,
Fkrb'ﬁi’: The Quartermaster General, U S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
ToF The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown. .

‘/
a. Surname ANDERSON, %= f. Date of death 9—27—18-‘/
b. Christian name Lane S. g. Cause of death X/A v
{ #452 !
c. Serial number v h. Authority (C.C.#) #
d. Organizaticn Coe G, 106th Inf. ‘ T e Jd.KsAn lerson
5 Nt Looipioresncy agdres, {-tnicrsen,
P/, We Va 'm\ﬁf\; \
V/Rank v, oéf/ J. Relationship Father 7 )
BODY DESCRIPTION ; DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment
_ a. Btrike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
817 6R5NANS 2 IS SRS FL NS NGR 7E R
¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height 8.7 6i5vA 3 A 102 fanddoWEN I
lower right lower left 2
e. Weight '
f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at ;
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks) niihy X
.k. | —
( () L 83
H. L. ROGERS, bERTY < AN
_ Quartermaster General, U.S.A,, ‘//';,.f;ﬁ;
liac an dey 6“) o ‘.\'\‘-‘.“\Q )
’ ” AL '
: e 5‘}_‘2,,,3,,_&&,,2”_,-’ /5%§\;¥° s
BY: / 7 «3‘:
\ NS

H. J. CONNER,
1st. Lieut.CaPtadn, Q.M.C.
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Tos

Sub ject s

December 10, 1920,

293.8-0em,~484366~(Andersm, Lane S., Second Lieutenant)
The Quartermaster (eneral, U. S. Army.

ire Je Ke Andersmm, 504=7 Coyle and Rlchardam
Building, Charleston, V. Va.

Change of inscription on cross.

1l Receipt is acinowledged of your letter of November
3y 1920, addressed to Mr, W. R. Castle, American Red
Cross, Washington, Ds Ce, with reference to the rank of
your son the late Second Lieutenant Lane S. Anderson,
Cocpany G, 106th Infantry., The records of this office
carry the rank of your som as Second Lieutenant, Company
Gs 106th Infantry.

2, The inscription on the eross marking the grave of
this officer will be corrected and additiomal photograrhs
will be forwarded the legnl mext of kin in due course. _

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral:

umﬁ§ f; fmmx,

Lieut. 001..'0.5.1-.
Chief, Cemeterial Divisioh.

TS '1\/32/\'\)'/ o =

MAILED
DEC ¢ 1 1920

aﬂ'ﬂa

G.R-s. l“‘\,_;::\ - Tk ,/ t‘(
kY

s -
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Rovember 3rd, 1920 fatagie .
2745

Hon. W. R. Castle, Chief Director,

Depariment of Commerce,

americun Red Cross.

fashington, L. C.

Dear HMr. Cuastle:-
Hy family and,my son's wife are very great-
ful to you for sencing to us thﬁ'photographs of the grave

of our son, Jecond Lieutenent, Lane Se nnderson Company

e e el L

"g* 106 Infantry, Z£7th, divi sions Photogrunh ‘No. 5 ,20094.
as I have‘hqrcbefpre advieed the Inspector

of the Red Cross, stating he was Firet Lieutement, Company

, 106 Infantry, is incorroct. I em sending'cqgégg of
this letter to Col. Chaa. Ce Pierce, Chief Graves Registrat-
ion Bervice, VWashington, L. C., und to the Adjetent Genoral
Washington, D. C., 80 thet they may be advised of the errorx

Sincerely yours,

3

Cy- | UM & -

Col. Chsse. B, Pierne{f

Al jetent General.

|

"4 °l\d

iH!Ja]D!’!ff“ 'Agn 1009y

ATEHE |
‘D'W 0 0 M




’ HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C,, IN EUROPE
o.- aven@t DiENA, PARIS

Octnber 25, 1920
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File No.
’ - ““-/‘
From: Chief, “\;>
To: Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Divisig
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

REZLEX )
' —dated: October 11, 1920

2nd Indorsement ) N
File No. 293.8 Cem. Div, # 84356 dagistrution

Subject: Change of Inscription.

Name : 2nd Lieut. Lane S. Anderson.

é onel, Q/ﬁ?é.




‘ e 17, ./Vﬂ/ 2/27/20.
‘ 1st Ind. t e

293. Anderson, Lane S.
Hgrs., American GeReSs, QLC.,in Europe, 8 Avenue d'Iena,Paris,January 10, 1921

mo: Quartermaster General, Iimitioms Building, Washington, DsC.

1. Returned. The records of this Office and inscription on the Cross
agree with information contained in attached communication.

H. F. RETHERS,
Colonel, QellsCa

Chief. | b @
FILE &

J

>l

-~

S L L TN

’ I




G.R.S. Form No. 122, ‘
Change of Inscription.

WAR DEPARTHENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARIE - E T L
;E%f‘ afi?gﬁ?u.
LH0 S 3
! | E:, 0.ty Depeiibe] 27, 1920.
: File No., 84356 Registration 1'Q w, ehs v
Ny /" \ﬁ‘f/
X e
From:

Office of the Quarternasﬁé% , Chief, Cemeterial Division, {GRS)
Munitions Building, 19th & B Streots N,%W., Washington, D. C.

Chief, American Graves Reglstratlon Service, Q.M.C., in Europe,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

To:

Subject:

Change of Inscription on Grave larker,

l.. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

Row
over grave # 188 o DLOL ] Deodien 8 20, Cty. #_636__

—Amarican Cematory, Bony, Aisne.

ﬂﬁr/ be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show
Vi -

<nd--lieut,.lana S._Anderson, Coe. G, 106th Infantrv.

Date of death 9=<7-18

2. Vmen this has been done,

advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription,

By authority of the Quartermaster Genmeral:

CHAR CE,
Lisute. CO -_"LO % AI'IDY,
Chie

s Cemeterial Division,

CMN /s
Inv,.S.5.

Inv. & Adj. Dept.

1 N 1 \
Ny - ——
Lot =

P g

NS=7763/3C

=]
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“o'p0“s e’y ‘02040034
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Is.iau"c. L. S_;—Ederson Alivep
To tae Lpironr or THE HeRarnp:—

Please print the following : ‘

Tnformation concergata  the' disap-
pearaiice or placed of ial of Tideuten-
ant Lans B, Andersom, Xo. ‘‘G,”” 100th
Infantry, is solicited on behalf of |
wife. Address : -

Sar. Roserr A. Moonn,
Co, A, Tth i




The Frerch torpedo boat Oriflamme
has captured tw» German steamers, the
@lbe and, Berger, wlfich were navigating
i the Baltic witamt authorization,

Having entercigie ‘Kiel Canal with
hex prizes on ler way to the neares
i ch ' port, the Gurman authorities
stopped the Orifiamme by alosing the
lock-gates at Brunsbiittel on. the pre-
tanoathat tia eaptire W Es illegal, After
come delay, however; the "rench com-
mander exerted his rights and is mow
on his way to'Dunkirk. :

A

; ol
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File Nos £9%.8 Com. Iive - #84356 Negistration.
From; O,Q.MsGe, Cameterisl Division, Ootober 11, 1970, Tos Chief, American

Graves Negistration Sovvice, eleCe in Turope, #8 Avenao 4'Ilens, Paris, Franco.

1. BReturned, with the jnformstion thet the records of this office,
as vorified by those of The Adjutant Gonergl's office, show the correct rank
of Lane §, Anderson, Cos Lo 106h Infanty, to be that of 24 Lieutenany: date
of death ~- September 27, 191B.

2, It ie requested that the insoription on the merker erected over
this officer's grave be corrected and photograph telen showinyg correst insorip-
tione

By suthority of the Quartermaster Gemerals

QHAURS C. PIERCE,

W Major, Us 8. Army,
Ohief, Cemeterial Divisions

Bt S

Bs 8. DAVIS,

Exooutive Assistante O— S

acT 12 1920
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293« Anderson, Lane S. 1st Ind,

WHO /rovg.
Equq, American G-RoS., QMCe, in Em'opﬂ_, 8 Avenue d.IOm, Paris. s@t.l’.
1920, To: (uartermsster General, Mmitions Building, WASHINGTCHN, DeCe

1e Referred for decision.

2o All records in these Hemdquarters show lst Iieut. Iane Se
ANTERSON, CQs oo 106th Infantrys ‘

Edgar A FrYy

H. F» RETHERS

Colonel, Q.M.Cs
Chief,

"-"L‘-F'-.'L ;
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CROGTET,

HEADQUARTERS NEW YORK DIVISION
Room 829 Municipal Building
New York City.

August 28, 1920,

My dear Colonel ZRethers:-

On one of the crosses at Bony Cemetery aprears
the inscription "lst Lieutenant Lane S. Anderson, Co. F,
106th Infantry. "

This is incorrect. Lieutenant Ande -son was a 2d
' Lieutenant at the time of his death and was serving in
' Company G, of the 106th Infantry.

I agsume this and other errors will be corrected
as authoritative informztion &s obtained.

Kind regards.

Sincerely yours,

JOHN F. O'RYAN,
Major General.

Colonel Henry ¥, Rethers, Q.M.C,
Chief, American Graves Registration Service,
8 Avenue d'lena, Paris, France.



@ ® WAR DEPARTMENT @ R

OFF I CE j THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.
Date 10-5-320

File No. 84358 Registration,
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

W - G i requestediihat the items checked below be completed. Request

confirmation of all information ‘shown. LT e A e
i ‘ l g : = /.»’ i 7 “{'V“ ~ o r//
‘\;'f a. Surname ANDERSON = # £, Date of death 0 9-37-1F
5//ﬁb. Christian name Lane &, . e aellosideath KiA &7
F 4 / S G i i ;
4/ c¢. Berial number e [ h. Authority (C.C.#) 454 — /L
=4 Co _/ el G 4
5',";' d. Organization G&r—f‘""lom—rff i, Emer ency addresdTr.J. K. Anderson
27 Pub. %er. Comm, ,Charlzsston, E.Y .
‘//'e. Rank det=Tt. ¢ i. Relationship MT. e
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment

a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

BT 60 54 NSRS RO RSRAR o Ne g

e. Color of hair upper right upper left

d. Height SNTEEREFAR S 2] IOR SHANE NG L A S
lower right lower left

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

;>[7l C¢2;“2’z,fzfzf45/?L//

Barnesg (///// Cé
; H, J. CONNER,

XX Cepkaiowe Q.M.C. :
lst LT, E



& o

File Lumber POS¥wer
"N. FoR #ll'?“cplv to 4,G,0. .Jsmuz: ry 8, 1920,

WAR DEPARTMENT

The Office of the Quartermaster General,

MEMORANDUM TO3

Washington, D.C,

Adjutant General's Office,
Washington, D. Co

In reply to communication under date of Qgat, £9, 1919

The files of the Graves Reglstratlon Service show that the remains of

are buried

-~
o X

1st Lieut. Lane S, “nderson J 4
106th Inft. Co,, Fe 7\

wererdisinterred; end peburied-in | }} )
American Cemetery

dony, lDepartment of Alsne.
Grave 188, Low 8, FPlo% l.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S, Army,

Chief, Graves Registration Service.
By

CHARLES  J. WYNKE,
Captain, Q.M.C.,

G.R.5, File Hoe Graves Registration Service.

o/

N§=5954 AIB



e, 1st Lt.

snd Ind, o . /wb. o

(5.7, 7 /19) .

4.01 ~ALGSISOn, Lan

Cevurnd Deccrds ul*i_e, foatrale, SLBL0. TUZ) Sk 12, 1E10, 102

CJ.,LC.._, cruves leplstraticr ferviee, h...G. 717, :rcque»t:mg burial
information regarcing lst Lt. lane L. inderson. Lt. anderson was
killeG in action September 27, 1918,

V. Ge SUOLE,
- Col., "c,ueral Sta.;f
. Conmmnending,

201 : S md . 7 fim
o &a!s.. 2932 ' ¢ . T R -
Anflerson, Lane.

Graves Registration aerviae, 0fﬁes of the Quartermatar Gemral
18tk 8t. & Virginia Ave., Waahington, Ds C. Hovember 20, 1919. 5.'0-
Adjatant Benaral’s office, War Departmont, Vashington, Ds C.

l. The records of this office £a1l to gshow any grawe I,ocafio,,n
registered in the case of 1st Lt. lane Andersom, Coe G, 106th Infantry.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral, Director of Purchase
and Storage:

CHARLES CO. PIERCE,
Colonel, QelleCe,
Chief,Graves Beg:lstratian Servueu

Bys

CHARLES J. WYNFE,
mm. Q’MCGO’
Graves Ragistratton Service.



5 ma hé was formerl'y 1n the 3301:11 Infa.ntry a.mi 83rd " o
' replaeement Division, and transferred to- Compeny G, 106th . . -~
'Infa.ntry 111 the line, on his request for transfer to line regment '
’“d Ju ned hia new comma i

’Whidh 8tood. Por séhof, i@,
, , vhereas, 80 far as we :knew,
he waa & saoena Lientenant the V‘ar/D nartmenL wuuld oable for oonﬁrm-
C ’ on in which he disé.pyeared, the’ pls e and Pmbable
~ fate of - ou:r son, a.nd 4f you ocan assist us 4in- obtaining such information. :
' 'thruugh any o; 1‘3 W mll be very gratem * o
o L Since;ely yours - o
S U (8ed) Justin K Andersoms . -




(Mr.Robb) - G~

v ® No‘ber 12,1919

G.R.S Form Ho. 8-\f; Centra Recordsfy
. .. j{\

(09172 eas

Memo For: G.R,S. representative, G,R.0,

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. Items checked are'to be completed:

Surname: Andersan
LAumber + —_— T
First name: Lane F S.
Rank: 1st Lt.
ompany : .
/grgfam.zatlon lf)Gth Infantry
te of death; 9—27-(§"

Vla::: K /A

Location of hospital:
Number M

*Cless " ,J( g{
_~Bmergency addresa/“/w a W

‘/B,elationship:“‘l%& Iq’ /2/ , &)

J

Authority; !
,~Cablegran No: SH-/07 : w‘ Ua

Telegram from: )

e Uo. 1124
dated:
Reported to Washington;
C.C.Nos.

(uUnderscore the "official" C,C.)
Remarks:

c CHARLES C. PIERCE, .
\%Qf‘) COlonel, th‘IoC‘,U!SOAI

al
|\ ‘1(1;.)3‘404/1\118

: 4‘-’1"?'0' o 1 Co
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HEADQUARTERS 13TH INFANTRY BRIGADE
AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

March 7th, 1919.

e, Jo K. Andorson, Chief Engineer,
The Public Service Commission,
Charleston, W. Va., UsSsAe
Dear Sirs-

I have your letter of December 6th, 1918, which reached me today.
The delay is due to the fact that your letter was sent to the B3rd Brigade. I
was assigned to the 53rd Brigade but never joined 1%, being at the time Chief of
Staff of the Third Army Corps, and later assigned to a Regular Army brigadee

I am sorry that I am unable to give you any information concerning
lieutenant Anderson. I have sent your latter to the Cemtral Records Office in
Pronce with a2 request that it be forwarded to the Commander of the Company to which
Lioutenant Anderson belonged, directing him to supply you with the information
desired. )

Sincerely yours,

A, W. BJORNSTAD,
Brigadier General, U.S.A.

OV,



Headguar

1st Ind.

Central Records Office, American . F., France.

008441 o”;,

[ 7MAR (919 ~

ters 13th Infantry Brigade, American E.F., France, March 7th, 1919 - To

FORWARDED.

It is requested that this letter be forwarded to the Compamny Com-—

mander of the company to which Lieut. Anderson belonged when he was’ killed and

that the Company Commander be requested to amnswer the lettere.

TDW.

BT e e
- 16MRs 1919
Wyt \ o]

e £

A

[N
o
- =

J
/

A, W. BJORNSMAD
Brigadier Genezal, U. S. A.

‘@’9°yY 301440 SAHOIAH VHINID

>

127
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N A .'-" i ..f 2 -
109 { Anderson, e E., lst Lieut.) 6th Jn. HHiim
8 Regisiratioll Service, Cffice of the Quartermester General, 18ih & Vlr-
ginia Ave.,, Washington, D, C., January 18, 19120,

5 \

To: The Adjutant Ceneral's Office, War “epartmont Yashingto B0t
1. The reccrds of this office show let lieut., lane S. Anderson, |
Co. F, 106th Ini., was killed in mction September 27, 1918, according to /

C.C. 454 = 128. . Wg remains were buried ir Grave ﬂlBB Row 8, Plot 1, Amer-
ican Cemetery, Eony, Aisne. Information perteining to originol burinl and
date of reburial ass not given on our recorde.

2. In explanation of the inconsistent reports received from this
office it may be said that since the latter part of November all changes of
grave locations caused by disinterments and reburials in Belgium and MNorth
Eastern France have been in routine of completion, . There are approximately
500 cards out of files at all iimes.

e

By authordty of the Quartermaster CGeneral; :\‘Q

! BN
CHAHLES C, PIERCE, RN

Colonel, U. S. Army, VONY
Chief, CGraves Registration Service,

By:
CHARLES 'J. WYNAE,

Captein, Q.M.C.,
Oraves Hegistration Service,







o

Q. M. C. Form No. 487. N
Approved Nov. 8, 1915, . .1\ .
AL AN,
? S .
i ® & YISh

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT,

DATED: Dec. 6, 1919, DATE RECEIVED IN
FROM: J. K, Anderson, Charleston, W. Va,

TO: Brig,-Den'l, Alfred Bjormnstad, 53rd Brig. Inf., A.E.F., France.

Requesting information in reagrd to son 2nd Lt. lane S, Anderson,
formerly in 330th Inf., 83rd Div,, a replacement division, and
transferred to Co, G, 106th Inf, in line, on his request for trans-
fer to line regiment., Received report with reference to 1lst Lt,
lane E, Anderson "missing in action since Sept. 27th, Desires this
report confirmed or corrected,

, Jet Ind.
201 Anderson, .lane, 1lst Lt.
C.R.0., A.G, D., A, P 0. 902, June 23, 1919, To: Ch., G.R.S., A,P.O.
717, requesting burial informa.t:.on regarding lst Lt, Lane E, Anderson,
Lt. Anderson was killed in action Sept,., 27th, 1918,

2nd Ind, .
G.R.S. To: A.G,O, The records of this office fail to show any grave
locution registered in the case of lst Lt, lLane Anderson, Co. G, 106th
Inf. -

3rd Ind.
Viar Dept., A.G. 0., Nov, 29, 1919. To: Comdr, in Chief, A.E.F.,
0l1d land Office Bldg., Waah., D.C.
For such information as he may be able to furnish, in accordand®
with the request contained in last paragraph of the attached letter.

4th Ind,
Hq. A.E.F., Dec. Hth. To: A.G.0.A, RETURNED,

Telephonic inquiry of the casualty section, The Adjutant General's
Office, brought forth the information that 2nd Lt. lane 5. Anderson
was killed in action, Sept. 27, 1918, that he was buried in grave
#188, Row 8, Plot No. 1, Americen Cemetary #636, Bony Aisne, France,



T
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July 24, 1820,

293.8 Cem. #84356 (Anderson, lLane S., 2nd Lieut.)
The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
Mrs. Julia Lewis Anderson, 1414 Virginia St., Charleston, W.Va.

Permanent American Cemeteries in France,

1. Your lettercef July 9, 1820, addressed to
The Secretary of War has been forwarded to this office
for the necessary action. In reply, you are adfised
that The Secretary of War has designated the cemsteries
located at Suresnes, Department of Seine, pelleau Wood,
Department of Alsne and the Argonne American Cemstery
at Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Department of Meuse, as per-
manent American cemeteries or "Fields of Homor" to be
established in France. It is expected that upon couple-
tion of the removal of all American soldier dead in
France to the United States in accordance with the
wishes of their kin, all bodies to remain in France
will be removed to these thres permanent cemeteries
where they will be under the future care of this Gov-
ernment . '

2. 'The American Cemetery at Bony, 'Dopartmt
of Aiene, has not been recommended as a permanent one.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
OHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U. 8. Aray,
' Chief, Cemeterial Division.
DS By: : J18

mm J- m!
Captain, Q. M. C.

Ml
JUL 54 1020 @Z l
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J. K. ANDERSON LU Eg Y ‘J, LAl Al “/"(G ORGE E. TAYLOR

@ @v! Corbe iy H 5 p
i ANDERSON & TAYLOR J

CONSULTING ENGINEERS

PUBLIC UTILITY VALUATIONS-RATE CASES A SPECIALTY
OFFICES:
COYLE & RICHARDSON BLDG.
RoOoMs 504 & 507
PHONE CAPITOL 2345

CHARLESTON-KANAWHA, W.vA. July 9, 1920.

Hon. Newton D. Baker,

Secretary of War, % ."_3.1_1_ 7 I~
Washington, D. C. g . :  ilf-.‘ :i
Dear Mr. Baker: | 4 “‘Q
You were very kind in aiding to locate the g}
remaina and effects of my husband, late 2nd Lie??: ygggwﬁlwéggerson i %
fompany G, 106th Infantry, 27th Dlvision who was killed near Bony,
France, September 27th, 1918, and now rests in the American Cemetery ES
of Bony. W
I am recently advised by letters of visitors Zl
that this cemetery is in a very beautiful location and that the
graves are in very good condition, the cemetery being decorated with
flowers and shrubs, and that over two thousand crosses stand as ig}
sentinels for our dead. It seems to me most fitting that all the {
comrades who fell on this battle field should finally rest together é T

in this wonderful cemetery, and I would strongly urge that the remains § /

of all those of the 27th Division who fell at the Hindenburg Line

the permenent American Cemeteries to be maintained in France.

should be concentrated at this cemetery, and that it become one of Eﬁ
this request the parents of my husband earnestly join.
oq

: J.rifsgf\, __ Very gratefully yours,

| ASSISTANT AW CHIEF CLERK |
| it 1 9 1000 ]
{ 29 § & ) b : ;
i i
i & WAR DEPT, | oAl
i | 7 €
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R. S. Form’la‘i € REGISTRATION SECTION File NO. ecreemmeemcrimmmmemoceaceicnens

Disposition Status — GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE é ?é
QEFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. NO. il

I.

Follow—up No. ..... 6 é’O

To: Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Pro.] ect Sub—Se ction.

36 xf _
GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery NO. (furnished by: ... H.AiQ ......) (datéz:ZSi"ZZ?u)

 Bodies arrived at HOBDOKEIL woerreveeemememasasasasenssassmssmssssssass s saa s e oo oo oo T

II. ._C:SE OF d/l’ <

The following information was abstracted (Date) AT /S T2 from: ?’,&é@
" SOURCE | CIK. |in OFFICE| | Clk. |in OFFICE
A. G. 0, Cards Shppg.Inquiry(sent‘..m ......... )
A.G.0. Corresp. To. R — e
G.R.S. Corresp. hama OSP S-S Corresp.(see Remarks. )
relative to disp.

DESIRES as 10 DprOSlthﬂ
M@ Ceatd:

RETURN
Name of Relatlve . REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Pvt. Int.

Father
Mother
Brothers
Sisters . 49 /J
7-/$"-F0
/
Body t0 be BRIPPEA O s imrmmrimirsenee
was shipped I(Date) ........
T
W

........
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY A.Ge (DO) 201
ReFERTo Anderson, Lane S.

¥arch 1, 1920, ~.

MEMORANDUM for the Chief of the Graves
Registration Service ‘

The records of this office show that Lieutenant
. Lane S. Anderson was a second lieutenmant, Co. G, 106th
Infantry, at the time of his death, and it is desired that

you change your record accordingly.

~-

Adjutant General.

1l encl.



Cht of, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.Ge (GsRe o)

Bre Jo As doCruytor, U. B. Poot Office, Charlaston, W. Va.

Lieut. Andorson.

1, In reply to your letter of Pobrusyy 14th, 1920,
reforrad ¢o this office by tho Adjutont General of the
Arumy, you are advioed that the remains of our eoldior doad
buried in Frenoe #ill be returned ¢to the Unitod GStates
only upon written roquest of the legal nezrt of kium.

3, The wife of Licutenant Lane 3. Anderson has ot
filed such vegquest, therefore, the ramaine of this offiger
vill be pormanently interred in Transge.

By authority of the Quartermsster Generalt
CHARLES ¢, PIKRCE,

Colonel, U, B¢ Army,
Chiof, Cameterial Division,

. By
CHARLES J, WYHWD,
Captain, Q_o B Co

Inq. ‘Bl’o
ACG1 AAN
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TO:- RIGISTRATION B, G.K.S5. L& NMBER £V 7 o i, %
oy : @ Charles 0.gIERCE DATE : /9/ T '
Lt. UOI“\NCI Q.M. t'5rps 1.S.A,

?ltass furnish information as indicated below regarding tho following soldier:

AR M‘M W S, UisE 3\) @*
wg, .\ac‘_:_,f »  ORGANIZATION "/5 : /0 é gl{ (?!q/

{
QUEETION RFPLY 1 l

=
o

Do particulars of soldier
given above agree with Necords?

=
.

2. |Date of Death.
3. ICause and place of death.
. |Number of Casualty Cableogram.

5y IDats buried.

6+ |Grave Location. i

(a) Comnlete record roquired. i

(b) Neme of Cemetery or Gom-
‘mune only required.

7. |Who reported burial? i

8. Has report been confirmed by
G.R.8.7

9. |Report as to Grave iiarkar.

10.1Report as to Indentification
Tags.

70 | ( o
11. |%ho is nearest relative? L//) mfé)

12, |Has N/R been notified? '
3ive Date)

13, jReport the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14, |What is {the Photozraph Hol

N.B. All Prcper names to be = !
printed in PLAIN LLOCK IETTERS . |
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4.6, (D0) 201 %L/jf){ﬁ

! Avderson, 1lano S

Earoh 1, 1920,

[ wmmm for tio ahm cf tha amas

The acords of this office ohow that Lieutemant
Iaue By Andoyson vas & osoond eutensnt, 00, 0, 106th
Infantyy, agina’é; eimé“og Bis death, apfi it 1s desired that

v \< @/ ' ‘ rmartes 3. %
l

"""" Adgutant Gensysl.
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Octe 8, 1919.

Anderson, Lane S. 2nd Lieutb.
330th Inf.
Buried in Grave #188, Row #8, Plot #1,

American Cemetery #6956, Bony, (Aisae)

F-ud



| | | §'£ j \j (Q
. _ress teply to - WAR DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGs = " URCHASE AND STORAGE

Munitiona Building ) ” ' \VAsmNc'reN

Fobruary 7th, 1230

84356 (Anderson, Lanc S. 2nd Lt.{ G.R.8,

Graves Reglotration Service. CUrAE Ay b

lrs J. Ko Anderson, Tho Publie Service Commission of ¥ Va,,
Charleston, Wast Virginia.
Pocation of Grave.

1, In reply to your letter of August 10th, 1919,
roferred to this office by the Adjutant General of ﬁhe
Avmy, you are sdviged that Sccond lLicutenent Lane 8¢

" Anderpon was not apsoigned a serial number by the Adju-
tant General. It wao not a regulation during the late
woy that an officer in the cervice of thio Covernment
carry tho usual ddentification dicks, every officor being
furnighed with ou Sdontification book which bears o
soripl numbey by which bie pleturs 4o rogistersd.

2. The rocords of thie offico confirm tho grave
location of tho.above named officer ne followes grave
7188, yow #8, plot /1, American Cametery, Bony, Departe
ment of Adano.

By authority ofthe Quartormastor Gemerals

CRARLES €. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S.Anny
Chief,Oraves Regiatration Sorvico.

Bys
CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Qe i C.
Graveo Remmrat&on Service.

ACBSAAN

19 wef,
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1st Ind.

{D0) 20l=Anderson, Lane Se JUG=422

War Department, Ae. Go Oo, September 24, 1919, = To the
Chief of Grave Registration, Quartermaster General-/éw(




1t~ Ind.

(70} 20l-Anderson, Lane S TM-422

War Department, Ae Gs Osp September 24, 1919. -~ To the
Chief of Grave Registration, Quartermaster General.
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EDGAR G. ‘R

CHAIRMAN

E. F. MORGAN
GEORGE R. C. WILES

R. B. BERNHEIM
SECRETARY

. ENGINEERING DEPARTME.‘ ¥

THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF WEST VIRGINIA
CHARLESTON

August Tenth,
1919

Gen. ¥. C. Harris,
The Adjutant General's Office,
War Department,
Washington, D. C.
Dear Sir:

Further referring to 2nd Lieut. Lene S.
Anderson, your File No. 201, who was in Company G,
106th Infantry, 27th Division. I should like to
ask if you can-ascertain for me his identification
number, Believing that this will help to identify
his body which has not been found or itentified dur=
ing the time which our own troops were engaged in re-
covering and burying their dead near Bony, France.

I am advised that the British expect to
enlist men for a special branch of the service to re-

cover scattered hodies in their sectors this Fall --

no effort having been made by them during last Winter

- 8nd 8pring and the French regulations prohibiting the

paration Seet] Q
' P™8sdeution of this work during the Swmmer.

Sincerely yours,

J. K. ANDERSON
CHIEF ENGINEER

GEORGE E. TAYLOR
ASSISTANT ENGINEER

“\
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Paris, February 25, 1919,
From: Sergeant Roy H. Keadle, 1111th Aero Repl. Sqdn., A,P.0. 702.
To: Graves Hegistration Bureau, A.E,F., A,P.0, 717,

Subjest: Ioecation of Grave of Lieut. Lane Anderson, Inf.

e e e e A ey
e

1. Would like very much to have any information that would emable me
to locate the grave of Lieut. lane Anderson, Company "G", 106th Infantry, U.S.A.,
He was supposed to have been killed in action during the Argonne Drive.

2e Any information which you might be able to give will be greatly
appreciated.

/ o 7 7/(%&”

Roy b( Keadle




Reference: . . )t 44

{8

.t

FROM;
TO:

SUBJECT :

v

AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY*
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.

o GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

March 19, 1919,

Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

Sgt. Roy H, Keadle, 1111th Aerc Replacement Squadron,
A,P.0, 702, American E,F,

Lieut, Lane Anderson, Co. G, 106th Infantry,.
Americen E,F.

In reply to your letter of inquiry, dated February 25, I beg
to advise that there is no record of the above mentioned of=-
ficer at these headquarters,

By direction CHARLES O, PIERCE,
Lieut.~Colonel, Q,M.C., A.E,F,

(Enclosures=G,R,S,:) per MAURICE B, DIX,

(10-B, 2004 ,5) Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned to

MBD=-dn Graves Registration Service,
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(W4 /27/1919) . Bl o AR T

CENTRAL RECORDS OFFICE

s - ADJUTANT GENFRAL'S DEPARTMENT
A AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
: £.P.045902 PRANCE
April 12, 1919.
MEMORANDUM FOR:- Chief, Graves xegistration tervice, 4A.P.0.¥717.

1. It is requested that this office be furnighed with all

gviil:ble informetion relative to the burial of the late Lieutensnt
Lane S. Anderson, formerly & member of Co. G. 106th Infentry.

B The records of thie office show this officer to have been
killed in sction September 27, 1918.

WM. 4. WOODLIEP,
Ad jutent General.

lote Ind, _ AGL/RE
Ohief, Gruves Hggistration Services Hge, SeDeBas Amar, el Aple 19,1919,
Tos Central Hecords ULLiCes A«Gels AePoaOy 902s Acliely

Hoturnod, There is no burial information on recoxd in this office
rogerding lote Lieubs Lane S, Andersons C0e,¥e 106the Infantry.

CHARLES O. PIuHCH.
Liout, Colonels U«llaGe Ubds




< s Iﬁ

: ® ®) O
. [ | o, ¢L~.__‘_‘ £~
‘ r ! q ; ~, .’
S = - x> —

N ;
) Headquarters Group # 2
G. Rs S, Unit 302, R

Memorandum to: ‘Ca 0. G. R. S. Unit 302,

A thoro search has been made in the vicinity of Bony
for the body of 1lst Lt. Lene S. Anderson and no trace #as found.

C. E. Braden
3O A R M ES RS




\W | ® \\M 27N

Headgquarters Group # 2
Ge Re Ses Unit 30;».

Memorendum to: Cs Os Ge R S. Unit 302.

. A thoro search has been made in the vicinity of Bony
: for the body of lst Lt. Lone S. Andersan end no trace Was found,

R
e

C. E. Braden
Lte Qe Ms C, U Sa A—D
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ANERICAIT EXPEDITIONARY FORCES.
HEADJUARTERS,SERVICES OF SUPPIY.
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF (UARTERIIASTIR, AEF.

G’?AV'_JJ HEGISTRATION SIRVICE.

o/\

June 17th, 1919,

FROM . Chief, Graves Registration Service.
T0 2 Capt. Tompkins, Graves Registration Service. British Post Office.

85~-26, Amiens.France.
SUBJECT . Grave location - lst Lieut. Iane S. Anderson.

~—

1. Attached find extensive report including sketches forwarded by
the father of 1lst Lieut. Iane S. /nderson, Co. 'F!, 106th Infantry, who
was killed in action September 27th, 1918, This is forwarded for your
information and investigation and special report to be made to these
Headguarters.

IARLES C. PIERC
Colonel. ";}.I.:-Co, QS-AQ

CLIT smh
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% : f:/ ~) é,;:
T0:» REGISTRATION BRANCH, G .R.S. " Lu NUMB"‘R VA & e &
FROM ;= ; . DATE: é v & //
Pleass furnish 1nformat10n as indicated below re?ardina the . fo‘llowlng eold:.er.
/ e d ~ - l‘“‘ ? 5
NaE AN/ mf S *"‘/ LANE & HUYBER _
o é » ,'J - 'f
RANK o = 74 L ORGANIZATION £&@ & /2 & AN/ >
{ NO. LRUESTION REPL s
L. {Do particulars of soldier gziven g ) T L £ ) / E
above agree with Records!? ‘ o el e /U e ;
2. |Date of Death. gi":“w - ’z: 3 (N
3. fCause and place of dsath. : ;
{ 3 - //;’ "p
4, jNumbsr of Casualty Cablegran. /(' / /7
/
5, [Date buried. 4 =S b
; 1 p- > al 4‘_(‘ .-.':’- I'f‘ o W . -8 g ‘
6. §Grave Location. ) & W S Hh 7 ’/5
(a) Complete record required,
{b) Neame of Cemetrry or Com-
mune only required.
o
7. §¥nne reported burial? ) 77 '
i 4

1 3. fHas rerort been confirmed by //fﬁ //?5%;—{&/2 .22 A /)
GuR.S’ﬁg ’/‘

9, §Report as to Grave Marker.

1r, fReport as to Identification Tags.

11, §Who is nsarest relative! (

12. iHas N/R been notified?

13, jReport the exact position of oy’ Al DL A O R T,
your inguiry on thas case. et ,fj. JT NV A *"T 9‘9 4 77 E
{Reply in all cases if no S P Y VY =
information on record)  THA PuBLlIC SEKVICR

14, {7hat is the Photozraph No.! Co;ﬂ.j M 1SS 1 ON » VWhe _

3 4

N.B. All Proper names to bs C /,,.,-"’___-z.;i, C A &
printed in PLAIN BLOOK IETTERS. =
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X ENGINEERING DEPARTME ‘ % D 7o
————— TR e (}"T\ '

e THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Pkl
cRoRGE R, G. WiLEs OF WEST VIRGINIA oEORGE &. TAYLOR
CHARLESTON i

R. B. BERNHEIM .
SECRETARY ?

May Sixteenth,
1919

Lieut.-Colonel Charles C, Pierce,

Graves Registration Service,

Office of the Chief Quartermaster, 4.P.0. 717,
American Expeditionary Force, FRANCE.

Dear Colonel:

At the suggestion of Mr. W. Hedley Robinson, lianager
of U, S. Army Branch of Cox & Company, Bankers, London, I am enclosing
mimeograph statement of interviews obtained from different members of

Companies G and H of the 106th Infantry in which my son, Lane S. Ander-

1
>

-
-

LTI
Division, His identifigation aluminum tag originally issued to him

was 2nd Lieut. Lane S. Anderson, 330th Infantry - he being 2nd Lieuten=-
ant of Company H in said Regiment and later transferred to the 106th
Infantry.

These are sent because it is hoped they may help to iden-
tify the location of the dugout in which he died, and such location
might help to find the location of his grave, for it would seem that
those dying in this dugout on the night of September 27, 1918, would
have been buried hastily and probably close to such dugout, No report
of his being a prisoner or of his having been byried has been obtained
from the Germsns and no record was had by the Chaplain of the Regiment

of the burial of his body by them.

JKA-M
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MEMORANDUM T0 LIEUSP NORTZTL: -
~

Have made a thoroughsearch through records of "Unknown Amerlccxn
so@iers", burried in the vicinity of BONY and GIIIFMONT TARM, in hopes of
~location the grave of 1lst Lt. Anderson. There are no isolated burials in
this vieinity, of which we have any record. There are no records which will

throw light directly or indirectly on this case.
There are seven Unknown burials at GILLEMONT FARY with no meams of

identification. Bon
There are nine (9) Unknown burials at GILEEMONG=% eight of which

N
fingerprints were taken by Lt. S.S.Curtis, Burial Officer of 27th Division; but

[} o -

| no other mens of identificatione - .
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OF MY SON 2nd LIZUT. LAND SCHO-
PIELD ANDZRSON, WHQ JAS REPORT~
ED MISSING IN ACTION SINCE
SEPT. 27 - 1918, IN ATTACK
ON OUTER DEF-NSHS OF HIND-
ENBURG LINZ FROM MDAR
RONSSOY ON TUNNEL
SECTION OF >
ST, QUENTIN CANAL AT THE GUILLEMONT FARM.

Brooklyn, N, Y., 178 Taffe Place, Sgt. Harry Z. Lynk, on March 5th, 1919, states
that:

They (Company G) followed the first wave Company H as supports and %o
clean or mop us and ordered to keep going until they reached Company H, and then
if they had enough men to hold the fwxont line, to come back a2nd take up their
support, and if not, to give them enough men to hold it and come back and take
up their support.

Capt. Hardy had only advanced about 400 yards and in going back to
rear for treatment he was killed.

Ve reached the front line trenches mopping up 2 couple of Germans left
and found Company H in the second German support trench. Company G had 104 men
to cover 200 to 250 yards. Going over Lt. Anderson was on the right of Company
G and I was with him, until he was wounded. Ve had reached the third German
trench and the Germans were working up on us and he took about 50 men out to
drive them back and he was wounded end had to come back and I had been wounded
in the neck before he came back. I thought it was the end, and shook hands
Wwith him and Corp. Morkstzhler (afterwards killed) (and I crossed myself as I was
2 good Catholic) and Lt. told me it was only a gash and to take both Companies
0VEeTr.

STATE OF W& YORK, 2
COUNTY OF NZW YORK, sS.

Harry . Lynk, of No, 178 Taaffe Place, Brooklyn, New York, late Ser-
geant No, 1,207,814, Company G, 106th Infantry, 27th Division, A.I.F., being duly
sworn on his oath, deposes and says, that I knew Second Lieutenant Lane S, And-
erson since he came to our Company on September 7th, 1918, at Doullens, France,
From my experiences in fighting with him I kmow that I have never seen & braver
m3n, He had no regard for his own personal safety, and was alvays looking out
for the good of the men. :

On September 27th, 1918, we went over at 5;20 A,M., to meke our attack
on the Hindenburg Line. During the earliest stages of this attack we lost touch
with the platoons on our left, then under commend of Cantain Hardy of Company G,
106th Infantry. In order that we could come in contact with them again, Lieute
Anderson made a personal reconnzissance of our front, under heavy artillery and
machine gun fire, to try and locate the two platoons of Company G on our left, and
%0 again get in touch with them. He went forward about fifty yards. Ve were
Just on the enemy's side of the barbed wire entanglements in front of their first
line trench. He succeeded in his observations and returned to the Company, ale
though I did not see how it was possible to make the observations and come back
alive. He then brought up the platoons and again made contact with the other
two platoons of our Company on our left.

In front of us were Companies H and F, and we were mopping up. Ve
were to go forward until we reached our objective, in which we were supposed to
find Companies H and F. It was our orders to reach their trench and see if they
had enough men to hold our new front line. If ‘not we were to fill up their
Strength with some of ocur own men from Company G, and then fall back and make an
immediate support to them,

Then we reached our objective we found that by putting Compenies G and
H together we had just enough men to hold off the ememy. At this time Lieut.
Anderson was in full command, as we had gotten word that Captain Hardy had been
killed or wounded. Ve were there a short time when the enemy started to work

ale
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their way wp on us, and had us flanked on both sides, with machine guns to our
right and to our right rear. In front of us to our left were a lot of rifle.
grenadiers, vho were sending rifle grenades into our trenches from behind a small
mownd. we could not see the inen vho were firing the rifle grenadeés, and as our
men were being rapidly killed off Lieutenant Anderson decided that we must nut
this vosition out of action, in order to keep us alive, It was almost sure

eath to even show yourself, as the machine gun fire was coming from all angles,

neluding our right rear, but he jumped up on the top himself, firing a rifle
and loaded down with bombs, to lead his men over., He had only advanced & few
yards, with the Company right behind him, when he was wounded two or three times
with 'machine gun bullets.

It was for this and other unusually brave acts that I personally saw
during the battle, that I know Lisutenant Anderson shoull receive the highest
decoration that could be awarded by any government. I myself have been award-
ed the D.S.C. for distinguished service in the same battle, and although I earn-
ed it I now that Lisutenant Anderson deserves more rec-.Ogmt:Lon then myself.

Sworn and Subscribed before : A , C
me, this 28th day of March, 1919. ’ (signed) Herry Z. Lynke. -
My commission expires 3-30-1920
(signed) John H. Moore
Notary Public.

.

2777 Bedford Ave., Brooklyn, N. Y., March 5, 1919, Mr. George Hoffman Ehlers,
Private in lst Platoon, Machine Gun Squad, Corn:any G, 106th, 53d Brigade, 27th
Division, states:

/e were sent back on night of Sept, 2, 1918, from point beyond Kemmel
Hill to Watau and on Sept. 4th entrained for Doullens at old Canadian Hospital
on outskirts on the side toward Beaval, i/ere there until Sept. 22, 1918. Lieut.
Anderson joined us at Doullens about Sept. 7th. I remanbered seeing him come
in about 5 or 6 o'clock and remarked "I wondered vho was the next victim.”

Capt. Hardy and Lieut. Anderson were on the third floor in whet was
formerly the dogtors! Quarters in buildings inside the fortress,

(see sketoh No, 1 attached hereto)

A1l the Officers' trunks were left at the Regiment2l Dump at Doullens when they
left for the front., Took train at 2 A.M. Sept. R3rd and reached a point about
6 or 7 miles behind the front line about 5 A.M. and pitched dog tents behind the
old Brittish stable used by the Germans for about four years. Ground was wet
and lumpy and we lay three to each tent to keep warm., Vere also under shell fire

and spent the day playing cards, having been paid off on the 17th - two months?

ray. At 9 P.M., on Sept. 24th marched to the sunken roadway, tie support lines’

where there wereé plenty of dugouts for half the @ompany - and the other half went

into a trench system about 50 yards ahead and had to male “bivie" (bivouac or

hole) for themselves in the sides of trenches. 25th wus good day -- 26th shaved

and cleaned up for the fight -- Rained »art of 26th and at night at 2:4.M., Sept.

R7th, left the support lines and went up t0 the front, About 4:30 A.M. went out

in "NO Mans Iand" to the jumping off tape waiting.

The ground was chalky and we laid down in shallow shell holes -~ and
after the barrage of about five minutes - 100 shells of ours to every one of -
theirs in our seator we went over the top preceded by two tenks to the Coidiny. ;
1st Platoon had one Sergeant, McGrath, and 18 men -- 2nd Platoon, Sgt. Lynk and '-
a few over 20 men ~ (lst Lieut, Hook was made Captain of Compeny F and killed).
lst Lieut, Reinert was not in the attack - somewhere back ~ (never went over the
top). (Lieut. Anderson was fourth Lieutenant to get hur or kllled ) (I was in
1st Platoon. )

We had killed a large number Of Germans; I had stepped over gsrmens
killed four deep pretty well blovn to pieces by our barrage, We advanced to the
.seoond support line of the German trenches. Reached our objectives about half
to three~quarters of an hour,

Company H was supposed to g0 over in the first wave but after they went

. out we saw three men from Gompany H, Peter Pfeifer, Fred McAleer and Vm. MoKBy, -
and they staid with us. Lieut. Anderson (accompanied by his orderly, Israel I.
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Vleise killed later in this fight) went over with us in the center between the

two platoons and I was just behind and after reaching our objeotive we waited
for the counter-attack vhich came in the shape of & bombing narty. Your soun
and his orderly got up in front of us on t0p to observe where the bombs were
coming from and ®bserve the lay of the land, and after going about 10 yards was
wounded by machine gun bullet in the right hip - coming from the right flank,
Then he came back and sat dovm in 2 corner seat in the tremch and held his hand
to his right hip. He was in such pain he could not talk much., He said "They
have got me."

The command, after Licut. Anderson was incapacitated, was turned over
by Lt. Anderscn to Sergt. McGrath who was standing beside him. I was about 5
yards awey and McGrath ordered everybody to go over the top end get the bombers
and I went over and after getting ahead about 15 yards aand was teking cover I
was wounded @s I dropped..and crawled back to the trench end leansd up against
the trench right 0pposite"Li'eut° Anderson and took off my belt and looked at my
wounds in my back right hip. I asked Lieut. Anderson what he thought of it 2nd
he said it was nothing much. The Germen bombers vere coming in rizht and left
and he went up the trench to the right. I thought he vas seriously woundecC.
He gave his orderly directions what to do and not to bother about him. He as
bleeding quite & lot. The Germens came front and both sides and vhat vas left
of the Company @bout 20 of the sector I was in started back, 8about 7:350 Lo,
and got back about 200 yards, when I was shot through the left arm and I droppec
dowvn in 2 shell hole and bandaged up my a2rm and did not bother with my side and
stayed inside the Germ2n lines inside their front trench until 12:00 P.le and

hen started for our front line through their men and over their wire, being fired

on by one of their machine guns and entered our front lines 1;30 A.M.

(See Sketch No. 2 attached hereto)

Lieut. Anderson t2lked with the Commander z¥iex of the Canadian tank -
which was right behind the 2nd support German trench - and it went back.

I saw Pfeifer at Winchester American Rest Camp, Zngland, about Dec. 8th.
Pfeifer was captured September 27th and was in a German Prison Camp in Belgium
and was released when the armistice was signed and returnec with the Znglish
Prisoners to Zngland. When I asked him about Lieut. Anderson he said he Lad
helped bring in the wounded prisoners and had helped to bring in Lieut, Ancerson
and he had died that night in 2 German first-aid hospital from his wounds and
lack of treatment, They captured Pfeifer I think about 8 4.l when they recap-
tured the 2nd support Erench.

STATE OF NEW YORK, )
) ss:
COUNTY OF NZW YORK )

George:H. Fhlers, late Private Wo. 1207907, of Compeny G, 106th Infentry,
27th Division, A.E.F., residing at 2777 Bedford Avenue, Brooklyn, N. Y., being
duly sworn, deposes and says,

hat on September 27th, 1918, at the attack of the upper supports of
the Hindemburg Line made by the 106th Infentry, Companies H, & and F were the
first wave, and Company G was the second wave following these three Compeniess
The portion of Company G in immediate command of Second Lieutenant Lene S. Ander~
son was directly behind Company H. '

Company H was held up by 2 bombing post and we caught up with them just
as vwie reached the objective. The first wave was pretty well wiped out by the
time we reached thems Captain Hardy had been killed soon after going "Over the
top", and his orderly, John Conway, was killed right beside him. £ter reaching
our objective, we were bothered by German bombing posts, and Lieut. Anderson and.
his orderly, Israel VWeis, went "over the top" end tried to locate them. There
he received a bullet in the thigh and returned to the trench. He discovered some
bombing posts, and after returning, ordered a squad of bombers "over the top" to
wipe out these posts, which they succeeded in doing, and things were quiet for
about five minutes. The Germans were coming at us from both flanks and down to
commmicating trenches from the front, using bombs and automatic pistols, and
about five minutes later, the bombs started to come again from the same place.
Lieut. Anderson ordered us "over the top" to wipe them out, and he went "over the
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top" with a bomb in each hend, and as he did so, he was again wounded with mach-
ine gun bullets, and we had to pull him back into the trench, as he was badly
wounded. He refused to be bandaged, as we had our hands full at the time, and
he said he did not need any attention.

A few minutes after Lieut. Anderson was wounded, we went "over the top”

with the rest of Company G and some of Company H and I was only able to go a

short distance, when I was shot and had to return to the trench. Sergeant
MoGraff (?) was in the trench at that time. He asked Lieut. Anderson about send-
ing an S0S, and Lieut. Anderson consented to do so, We received no andwer, SO
Lieut. Anderson said to send up another one, We got the other one all fixed up
and found we did not have any blank cartridges to send it up with, and therefors,
we were never able to send up the second S0S, and never received & reply to the
first one,

Lieut. Anderson was sitting in the corner of the trench, hardly able to
talke I went down to see how the fellows in the trench were, and when I came
back, I did not'see Lieut. Anderson again. The Germans were coming on us from
both flanks and down two commmicating trenches from in front., There must have
been about twenty men left. Lieut, Anderson gave the order to try to save our-—
selves, but was unable to get back himself, as he was soO badly wounded, and could
not get about.

What was left of us went back through a gap in the barbed wire about
five feet wide, I got about 100 yards behind the barbed wire and was hit again
and fell into & shellhole from the loss of blood. I have not seen Lieut. Ander-
son since leaving the trench. - '

Liéut. Anderson was never in the least bit afraid, and he was one Of
the bravest officers we ever had, and absolutely fearless, and the men in this
action feel that he should be mentioned for Distinguished Service Cross,.on ac-
count of hisg going out with his orderly and trying to locate where the Germans
were in hiding, and again leading the men "over the top", with a bomb in each
hand, after having been previously wounded.

Subscribed and sworn to )
before me this 28th day of ) .
March, 1919. ) (signed} George H. Ehlers.
(signed) John H. Moore '
Notary Public

New York County Clerk's No, 164
New York County Register's No. 10028 ¥
Term Expires March 30, 1920. -

S
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Interview with lst Lieut. Albert Reinert, Company G, 106th Regiment, in Camp Mills,
L. 1., March 7, 1919:

Lieut, Anderson joined us at Doullens, France, Sept. 7th, 1918 =

leaving on order at night Sept. 22nd and Company moved out at 4 A.M. by train to

- and marched from there to Villers Faucon (?) where the Regiment
billeted over night and the following day (24th) and that night the Company march-
ed into their position in the sunken road. - Orders were then received to cause
the Company to prepare and hold themselves in readiness for an a2ttack at a time
to be given later, Capt, Hardy was in command of the 2nd Battalion formed by
Companies E, F, G and H up to this time, 2nd I was in command with Lieut. Anderson
assisting, (160 to 170 men in the Company then).

. M2 jor. Kincaid having reported to the Regiment was assigned to command
the Bnd Battalion relieving Capt, Hardy who resumed command of the Company on the
25the Major Kincaid detailed me as Acting Battalion Adjutant because the regular
Adjutant was away at school ~ leaving Capt., Hardy and Lieut. Anderson with the
gompany and they and myself were getting ready for the attack. Major Kincaid
decided during the action to make his Headquarters in front of our front line
trench; therefore on night of 26th at about.6 P.M. Major Kincaid moved forward
to Duncan Post ~ the old Company Headquarters -of Company F before they went over.
The arrangements at that time made between Major Kincaid and Capt. Hardy were to
bring the two supporting Companies, E and G, up from the rear to the Jump:mg off
point at about 2 A.M., Sept. 27th.

During the time between 8 P.M. and 11 P.M. Major Kincaid had detailed
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Lieut. Anderson to carry information-and instructions of the movement and ad-
vance on the detail of attack to Capt. Hardy. At 2.4.M. Capt. Hardy commenoed
the movement forward and though heavily shelled by the Boche at that time he
succeeded in walking around it, and immediately upon his arrival (3 A.M.} at the
front line trenches he ordered them into, the trenches for protection.

' Me"'company rested there until shortly before zero hour, 5:30 (°) A.M.
when they were ordered out and moved forward to position and format;on of attaock
which was a two Company front, F and H, supported by E ant G, with intervel of

25 to 50 yards. R
Company F was on left flank and Company H was on right flank - (2nd Bat.)

At the zero hour the Companies in formation of waves moved forward..’ with
very little interval so as to escape enemy barrage. The effect and sound judg-
ment of this movement has been proven and very few casualties may have ocou:;red
for the first 800 yards. Not personally beinz in this attack from this point
the movements of attacking units were entirely screened from our Headquarters by
the rise of ground dirsctly in front of us -- Major Kincaid, Lieut. DeLoiselle
and myself waiting for information as to progress.

(see Sketch No. 3 attached heretoy)
(regarding our quarters in Doullenms.)

Camp Mills, March 8, 1918. Statement of Pvt. Conrad F. Gillezeen, formerly of

. 2nd Platoon Company G, 106th; - ‘
At Doullens, September 7, 1919, I kneWw Lieut., Anderson well - he was
well liked by the men of the Platoon and treated us fine - he was right in the
front and didn't duck when he heard a2 shell and we were shouting "Mineolat® -
On the day of 27th - I was on the 2nd Platoon #2 man on the machine gun 8quad.

"“ statement of Pvt, Frank Donnini, 3d Platoon, Gompany G, 106th;
At attack on September 27th I saw Lieut. Anderson about 20 yards back
beyond Germzn front line trench in a shell hole about 10 feet dismeter and 2 feet
_deep, and before the tank went back, about 8 or © o'clock A.M. - He was wounded
"in left upper arm by machine bullet and in left (?) leg, I think, in the upper
thigh. I found 2 wound on the outside of thigh and tore open the pants and put
.on my first-aid packet bandage ~ and also bandaged the wound in the arm and left
him in the shell hole - and worked to the left about 59 yards to 2 shell hole in
edge of trench when I was shot in thigh and lay in shell hole until about 1;30
P.M. when I was captured by about thirty German soldiers who walked me off -~ and
1 never saw him afterwards. I was taken about 5 kilometers to the rear in Ger=-
man trench where I saw four or five of Commany G men,

NOTE: Pvt, Lynch states on reading this statement;
The tanks went back right after we reached the objectives. They could
have gotten the machine gunmners and bombers but they went back too soon,

Camp Mills, March 8, 1919, Bugler Daniel J. Byrne, 858 Utica Avenue, Brooklyn, N.Y.
states:

. On Sept. 27th went over top with 2nd Machine Gun Squad of 3rd Platoon.
Capt. Hardy and Lieut. Andersbn were only officers. Company H vwas in first wave
and ve were in 2nd wave. I saw Lieut. Anderson a few feet in front of me about

50 feet in front of wire entanglements in front of 1st line (erian trench. I

had reached a point close to German front wire entanglements when I was hit in
right wrist and next in left upper arm by & bullet and I dropped on the ground and
crawled to right about a few feet to a shell hole and laid there about two howrs
and first heard Germans talking and they were coming up close and one with a rifle
came up o6lose to my shell hole and shook me with his hand and motioned me to get
up and Yook my arm and took my pack off me and my bandoliers and belt and threw

it in the shell hole where I laid and marched me back into their first line trench.

=5




£ oo

After walking some cdistance to the left to & dugout iwore they dressed my wounds
7ith my own bandages - and then took me out of the trench and a German Lieutenant
asked me what mationality I was and I told him I was an American and he would not
believe me and asked if I was an Tnglishman or Australian and then I showed him the
American Sagle on my coat and he laughed and there was another wounded German,
wounded in the face, end he told me I could go with him to the hospital and when

I started off he called me back and told me I could write when I got into the
hospitel that the Qermans were human and they didn't kill women and children like
the American people said they did. Ve walked a-way and met another Germen soldier
with a couple of men from Company H, and Pete Pfeifer from Company G, and cnother
wounded man, Corp. Rotando of Company G, who was being carried by our men, cnd the
German soldier wanted me to help caryry nim. I told him I could not carry onyone
and showed him my wounds and one in my stomach which I only found vhen in the dress~
ing station and he made me merch along with him and after going cbout 6 kilometers
back of front lines, reached & dressing station in 2 big dugout Znd thoy dressed
our wounds = taking off our first-aid bandoges ond putting on paper bondoges - cnd-
sent me up and marched me away about 2 kilometers furtaer to snother dressing station
in a two-story building (an old hotel or cafe). A men from Compony E end Peter
Pfeifer (who was wounded) were with me. We wers stonding in a Bell vihwon & shell
ceme over and hit the corner of the building and bricks and shropnel were filling
all around the yard. Someons hallooed "gas" zad ti:e others put on gos mosks cnd

I used a handkerchief wet with urine and la2id down for & half-hour «<nd wis merched
about 5 or 6 kilometers to & small town, reaching theré about 5 2.li. Some boys
with us said there was a hospital there where some officers wers prisonerss /8
spent the night at this hospital and the next morning they put me in an auto und .
took me about 6 kilimeters to LeCateau. Stayed three d.ys ners and they sent us
to Camp lierschede. 728 there for two weeks and then sent to Glessen where I re=
maized until November 26th and wias then sent to Metz and two deys later sent to
Nancy, thence to Toul at the replacemecnt caup. as four days at Toul then sent to
5t. Dizier, thence to Tours, thence to Lelans, thience to Mountfort, thence to
ILeBrea, rejoining Company G, tlience Brest and home.

Camp Mills, L. I. Merch 10, 1919. Statemsnt of Pvt., David iergulies, ;:1207947,
190-94 Ross Street, Brooklyn, N. Y. - Compeny G, 2nd Platoon, 106th Inf., 53d Brig-
ade, 27th Divisiony , ' ©

Vlent over the top with Compeny G on 27th September 1918, It was rain-
ing slightly just as we went into the trenches and in the attack I got separated
from the others and with some men went back to the juuping off place where there
wers some ¢ugouts. I think some time leter in the morning Father Xelly gcthered
mysslf and Thomes Byrnes, Corp. Kopp,; Corp. Mattson (now Sbrgeant, Gomocny G, 106%h
Infuntry) end four privates, engineers in Company D, 2nd Battalion of 102 Zngineers:
Pvt. Arthur D. Hellum, Ber Herbor, Maine, Box 154 =~ Pvt. Llbert 3irocki, 4501
Pourteenth Avenue, Brooklyn, ¥. Y. -- Pvt. Geo, Hash, 619 IMorgon Avenue, Brooklyn,
N, Yo =~ Pvt. T, Sheechan, o, 7 North End, Beabody, Mass. ~= %o aot as stretcher
bearers,

We brought Pvt. MoCormick into & Germen machine gun nest, relying on the
engineer, Sirooki, to guide us and 2 Germxn @orporal orcered us 1o surrender and
took us up & shelled road to their Germen dressing station - about 2 miles (esti~
mated) on the far side of a ridge. This dressing station was & dressing station
dugout about 10 feet square and I did not go in but saw some Red (r0ss men carrying
wounded from this dressing station further back to another staiion in Red Cross
wagons and ambulances. I left McCormick near this dugout and looksd around and
saw Lieut. Anderson lying on the ground with eyes closed, 2nd I sihook him and
called him and he opened his eyes and I told him I was from Company G and asked
him how long he had been lying there and he said he had been "lying there a few
hours” - and shells were dropping around him 2nd they did npt pay any attention to
him, Then he asked me for a drink of water and as I hezd no water and Pvt. Vim. '
McFell was just walking in, having been wounded, and I asked him for some water
and he have me his canteen, I gave Lisut. Anderson @ drink and I left him and
tried to toll a Red Oross man at the dressing station that Lieut. Anderson’was an
officer and to attond to him and he seemed to say he could not help it. Lisut.
Anderson wore his rain coat and spiral puttees, One of his hands was wounded and
he was lying on his back out in the sun. He told me he was wounded more than 0nce.
His fingers of one hand had dried blood on them and dried blood was showing in his
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side, We were ordered to go to the rear and as I was unwounded the four engineers.
and T walked along the roacd and to Battalion Eeadguarters ( & dugout) where they
took our memes. Ve weited about two houwrs end then at dusk staerted back to the
rear ond walksd until about 1 o'clock that night to e little bit of a village,
where we spent the rest of the night, and sterteé again next afternoon after dinnsy
and marched about five hours to anovher 0V

hen Pvt. Driscoll of the 2nd Platoon of Comsény G joined us a2t the CGex-
men Battalion Headwuarters about en hour after I reached there, I asked him if he

Lﬁf sow Lieut. Anderson and he told me he @id &t the dressing station and he said s

|

was bad. i

Statement of Paul Demnis MceCormick, formerly 3d Platoon, Comdény G, 106th Infentry,
533, Brigade, 27th Division. - #3l1 Lexington Avenve, Brooklyn, N. Yo -~

In drilling Lieut, Anderson had cherge of 2nl and 3d Platoons. Capt.
Hardy haé cherge of the Company and whon they went over the top had cherge of the
lst and 4th Platoons,

In the afternoon of Sent, 26th about 5 P.M. we were in the sunken road
and "bivies" (Bivouacs) 50 yards 2head of road. Lieut, Ancsrson gave us instruct-
ions 2s to time of attack amd what to do and in case of capture to .tell that we
came from Compeny G, 106th, anc didn't kmow whare the rest were and ceme up in the
night and lost our regiment. This night he had to see that rations wore brought
up and ammmition wes taken care of from 7:Q0 P.M. to 10 or 11 PoM. I was one of
the detail ascisting in this work, Then he left us and joined us about SEANRT. |
September 27, 1918, and took us up to our front trenches and then left us and then
we went up to the tape and after a2 short barrage of 45 minutes we went forward as
skirmishers suppOsed t0 be following H Company vho were in front wave. Two tanks
came in front of ¢ Company, ons tank stayed in front of me for 10 or 15 minutes
and until I was hit by machine gune bullet just below left knee... I fell and I
called for help and somebody ceme up 2né told me to throw my foot over the wire
entanglements and told me to go in the trench about 20 vards ahead which was the
objective and I started to mop up the cugouts by dropping 13 Mills grenades in 3
dugouts which were crowded with germans. Then I started back about 6 AJM. for
our old front line trench and was met by Father Xelly who put new dressing on my
wounded leg and sent me with Dave Marguiles and the four Engineers (Hellum, Sirocki,
Wash and Sheehan) of Comdany D, 102d Ingineers, to act as stretcher bearers end
they put me on a stretcher and took me as they thought to our first--aid station
against my protest as I said they ought to take me to our lines wherc-there were
some remzins of buildings, but one of the Engineers said he knew and had placed
a red flag out, and as we took our Girection f0 the left flank we found & German
machide gun nest in the front line trenches, where we had been before we went up
to the jumping off tape. (Lieut. deLoiselle says this was not so, but it was South
Guillemont Ferm trench, front line German trench) Ané they captured us anc sent us
under & Corporal and Private out of the trench and beck about 700 yards to a road
leading to the left about 45 degrees from straight ahead and followed that suniken
road which was about 8 or 10 feet deep for a mile and then came up to the surface
thence about 1% miles further to a dressing station in 2 dugout about 50 yards to
right of road, (This was about 5 PoM. ) mhere I saw Lieut. Anderson lying about
five feet away from the dugout door and the shells were breaking all around us then.
He was lying on the ground and I said to Tavid Margulies "There is Lieut., Anderson.
Go over and see him."® and he went over. I was about 10 feet away. He had

w~his coat open, no hat, no helmet, braGches and spiral puitees. He seemed t0 be

wounded in the left arm and right wrist and on the forehead. He was bandagec. in
these three places with our first-aid bandages. He was lying on the right side
all doubled uvp and sesmed to be suffering great pain,  Our own shells were coming
every two minutes. I was then taken (other stretcher bearers ?) on a stictcher
to a cement builcing about 4 stories high and which covered & whole block before it
was shelled. This was 200 or 300 yards further back from the first-aid station
where I saw Lieut, Anderson, along and on the right of the same road and aboutb 5
feet from the road. It was in a town, all the rest shot up, About dark, after
about 2 half hour I was carried back to this game Red Cross dressing station where
I loft Licut. Anderson and taken into the dugout (which was about 30 feet deep,

40 feet long and 20 feet wide) and laic. on the straw on the floor right next to
Lieut, Anderson, anc he appeared to be asleep and wounds not yet dressed. After
about 5 minutes they gave me @ hypodermic injection and I went %0 sleep in about

a half hour and about the next morning I asked s first-a2id Red Cross man rhere
Lieut, Anderson went end he told me "He died and they took him out.’
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I was token away the morning of the 28th 2bout 7 A.l. and taken to Le
Cateau and as owr men went forward I was talen back, my vounds rumdining un-
aressed for four doys and when I was relcased on December 1st I was in Tuchel,
‘Jlost Prussia. Pvt., McKay told me Iiecut. Anderson was wounded in about twenty
places.

"

Interview with Pvt. Villiem Henry liacFall, Compeny G, 2nd Platoon, 106th Regiment,
ovth Division, at Brooklyn, W. Y., Merch 20, 1919, at his cousin's, 421 patchen
Avenue, --=

I was in Doullens, France, Sept o 7, 1918, viien Lient. Anderson joined
us and he had chargo of 2ad Platoon. In ths night of 26th of Scotuember got up
asmmwmition, water, retions, etc., to the men of Company G in the sunken road and
{n the trench cbout 50 yards ahead lst and 2nd platoons 1ero stationed in the
stmken road, 3d end 4th platoons in trench 50 yvards ahead. 1 was platoon runncr
for 2d platoon. Corp. Léwrence Solon and Corp. Charles BIrnGs, who vas killed
Sopt. 27th, 1918, were acting Sergszants o 2nd Platoon. Licut. Anderson was Witk
the right of the lins and Cept. Herdy was with tis loft. On our way to the front
we Opened out as skirmishers beforc the barregc sterted end Compeny H wes front
wave and we were moppers up. 1 was staying with Corp. Charley Byrhes and with
him all the time, ond Pvt. Sdward loses, enother P1lagoon runncr, Wwas with use
I saw nothing of Company H at any time. TS kept about 100 to 150 yards bohind
the barrage of the Australians. v were welking slowly end once in & while melk-
ing & short run for cover of shcll holes or mounds Of girt, I-vas noarcr to
Licut. Anderson than to Gant. Herdy, but I was not closc when Wo Werc advancinge.
o encountered barbed wirc and trunches two or thres 1acs, protty well torn up
by tho barrage, end. jumpod thu semc until about 5:35 (?) AJll, we got into our own
front line trcnch, (Probably CGuillcmont Trench, south) and stayed about 2a hour
or hour and a half, throwing hand grenades and ghooting with rifles at Goriman
snipors. - Licut. Andcrson was running up and down the trench giving ordcrs for
movement of machine gun squads to teke carc of snipors and méching gun nestse.
-This was ncar day-light. o werc having & hot timc., e aid not lose many ab
this time in this trenche I did not sec Capt. Hardy enymore.

TLicut. Anderson thon gave orders to go ovcer the top and hc blew his
whistle three short blasts to go over thc top and ho humpcd over the top about
10 or 12 yards to my right and after going not over 14 stops hc was hit and foll
down and crept back to tho trench and someonc gavo him 2 hclping hand down into
the tronch and he sat down and lcencd up against thoe back of the tronch (which
was 3 or 4 foot decp) and Lynk ren over to him and he told Lynk to takc tho men
over and Licut. Andorson yolled to us "Give ‘'em holl, boys - give 'em holl" and
Sgt. Lynk took us ovor the top and we advanced 500 or 600 (?) yards to a German
commmication trench about 5 or 6 feet decp. Pvie Wois, Liout, Andcrson's ordir-
ly, was in front, and I and a 1ine of our men ran up this trench about 150 yards
and stopped bocausc we saw 2 Gerimdn machinc gunnor ahced and to tho right about
275 yards and wo stopped to pot thom and did not hoar orders to turn back.
Wo found the othors had gone and we were just apout o hunt them and couldn't scc
them on left or right and thought it bost 0 go bacl, I lost Vcisc horc and mob
nDingy" (Albert) Moore, Privatc in 3d on Ath Platoon. o stertod to go back and
ho jumped up on trench and was hit in left (?) anklc and jumpoc back in trench
and ran 150 or 175 yards back dovm tho trench and mado anothcer attompt to go back

to our ovm lincs. I lost him and got as far as thc Gormen barbed wire botwoecn
thoir front trench and our fronttrench vhon I was hit by & machine gun bullct in
thigh of lcft lcge Iay out in the open against thc barbed wire aboub 20 minutcs

playing dcad soldicr and waiting mtil derk to crawl baclk, whon I hoard COrD.

Wnocht call & Gormen soldicr over saying “icrey, Comradc, lorey, woundod Officiur't,

I grabbed a brick to hit him and beforc I had timc to throw, a @Gormén buck privatc

grabbced mc. Knoecht was lying in shcll hole about 6 yards away end Jim Driscoll
y/'told,mu afterward that Licut. Anderson was in the shell hole with him,

The Gorman heolped me to my foot and I put my arm around his nock and
hobbled back to the commmicating trench I got out of. Thoy took Knocht ( who
was unwoundod ) into thoe trench for a couplo of minuteus and thun sont him back of
lines. This was ‘about noon timc. I 1l2id on tho Gupmen firc-stop and fell
aslocp, and vhen I awoke @bout half an hour latcr our men worc she’ling protty
livoly and the Germans were running into thuir dugouts. I ran into onc mysclf
and ton minuics 1ator a (ormén Officer camc up and ordercd mo back to Pirst-aid
Station, I askod him for Komrad and ho gave mc & big stick to walk withe Tho
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Pirkt-aid station was about 600 or 700 yards back of this trench in a dugout in a
swag noar the hoad of hollow about four trecs in front and no houscs ncar it -
no Red Cross signs. I stayed hore about 20 minutes and walked on 2 macadamized
road pretty well shelled about 10 miles back to another Pirst~aid station.
We had a Germen betveen two of us on whom we leaned and had 2 stick in our hand,,
crossing @& railroad about one yard gauge some distanco baclk. This First-aid
station was a rod brick onc-story building with two windows and one door in front;
flat roof. It was just about 1/4 mile beyond a little town of 25 houses which
had been badly shelled. This staetion was about 75 yerds to left of the road wa
were on leading to LeCatcau. We walked about 4% or 5 miles furthor and thon wore
picked up by Red Cross ambulance and taken t0 LeCateau. I would say it wes b Or
6 otclock P.M, when I rcached the above described First-aid brick statiom, anl as
I was passing one of our boys, I think D2ve Marguilics, called me ovor and we 2ll
went over to the First-aid station. A fow sholls wore falling (calibre 9.2)
300 or 400 yards away and fragmcenis were flying sround the dressing station. There
were about 50 strotchor cascs lying in drop blenkets. Tave Mergulies: callod me
and says "Havo you got somc iater ont I says "Surc, I got half a cantoon." He
says "Havo you got any you can sparc for Licut. Anderson.” I says ngurct and took
off my cantcon and gave it to Dave who gave him a drink and he drenk all my water
(it was a quart cantocon). I only walkcd 15 to 20 yards in from the road and Mar-
gulics mot mo and got tho watcr. I wes not closc cnough to rccognizc him (Licut.
Andorson. ) My guard was trying to urge mc on so I had to lcave thom. Vo rcach-
od LoCateau 2bout 10:30 or 11 P.M. thet night and staycd thoro about 2% wucks and
thon wero tsken to Namur, Belgium, remaining thore until November 15th, when tho
Germans loft us in the fifth story Of a church aftor locking all thc doors and nail-
ing fast the windows. Wec had no watcr nor food for two days and two nights.
Ve broke the glass out the windows and stuck our hoad out and halloocd down %o 2

Belgian Pricst. Therc was only two Yanks and onc Tommy and® ncither of us could
walke

Interview with Pvte Alfred Barbicr, Compeny G, 106th, 4th Platoon, in Barracks
L XIII, Camp Mills, L. I., March 21, 1919.

I was 2ad Battalion Officers!' Mess Cook for Licuts. York, Bromnan and
Tonnox Bremnan of H Company, Capt. Hetzel of F. Comiany, Cavnt, Harcy of G Company,
1st Lieut. Albert Roincrt of Company G, <nd Licut. Ianc S. Andcrson of Company G,
1st Licut. Farwell, Supply Officer, 2nd Battalion, 1lst. Licut, ngosy*, 2nd
Battalion Transportation, <nd Lieut _____Boullce, Company H, 1lst. Liout. Lucien
Doty attached to G Company, our Battalion Adjutent, 1st Liocut, Alfred Cook, Comp-
any F, 1lst Licut. ffard, Company E, lst. Licut. Watson, company Z.
I was mess cook for the above mess at Doullens. I was intcrprcter for party of
Officcrs of 2nd Battalion on inspoction trip of tunncls under Citacel with a Fronch
Civilian. Ve wont under-ground for about two miles. Those wore fittod up with.
chambors and beds of two or throc tiers with wood frames and wiirc likc chicken wire
only coarser for bottoms, installed originally for Rcd Cross and Canadian woundcd.
(It had boen used by them in 1916 as refuge from bombs and shells.) They took
all sick and woundod down overy night. Civilians had thcir owa scction and beds
and camc ovory night about 8 P.M. They had electric lights., © The City was about
10 minutcs away from the Citadel and twnncls went to the City an¢ to thc other cnd
of town coming up in the back yard of an Istamine. They had tclcphonc and tolo-
graph switchboard and exchango down in the big room. There was room for about
1000 pcoplo but whon we wers thore about 150 women, childrc and old mcn of the
town used it nightly. :

Interviow with d Lynch, 760 Franklyn Avcnuo, Brooklyn, N. Y., March 26, 1919,
Company f, 106th, lst-Platoon Machine Gunnor; ‘

I ¥mow Licut. Andorson sincc ho came to us at Doullons. In the fight
of Sopt. 27th, 1918, wo had rcached and passed two or throc of the Gorman front
1ine trcnches. Capt. Hardy had bocn killed on tho way ovor and so many mon had
boen killed on tho way ovor that we had to hold tho front linc instoad of dropping
back and holding as support. In this front linc worc men of Companics H, F and G
and whon we roached tho objoctive your son was the only Officor in command and
after fighting about 3/4 hour thare worc only 12 mon loft,  Sgt. Lynk, Sgb. McGrati |
Corp. Vobber, Sgt. Dilmen Hickoy, Company G, F. Donnini, Keuffield, otc, and Weis.
Ta Gopinans vierc attacking from both flanks-through tho tronch and from rcar and
front using potato mashcrs (bombs ) and’in front was machino gunnors. Aftor Licut.
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An&rson was woundod we sont up two S.0.S.  in five minutes. Wo had to send Weis '
to got caps. We kmow it was dcath by bombs to stay tlicro. And the Gormans start-
ed to come through tho tronch throwing the potato meshers thon your son said we had
to go over the top again and he said to tho mon napre you all recady" end stoppod wp
on the top with a bomb in cach hand to try to wipc out numorous machino gun posts
vihich were about 15 yards in front of us, but the t0p of trench was as far as he got.
being riddlod with machinc gun bdbullots, and he fell down on top and & couplc of us
pulled him into the trench. Wo laid hia in tho tronch and thon cvacuatod tho trench.
I did not soco anyonc go over with him and he went alone, Vo wont up on top to go
back and maybo fiftcon yards back was barbed wirc ontanglements with an oponing
about 4 yards wido through it and Jorry had all his guns traincd on this opcning
ond got all of us cxoopt Sgt. Lynk and mysclf. I got two bullcts going through- the
wirc and at five yards furthor got tho third, an oxplosive bullct, in my thigh and
was knocked out., Thon about 20 minutcs later two Gorman soldicrs camc out to mo,
picked me up and carriod me back to the trench and I laid therc in tronch with Licut,
Anderson, Corp. Wobber and quito & number of other woundcd boys. Nonc of us had
our wounds dressod. Your son was not unconscious but did not spoak. fic staid
there about an hour in this Gorman front linc trench and wo wero all carricd back 0
a Gormesn support linc (noxt tronch back) and thon to a dugout in the roar of the
Gorman rescrve linc in the ruins of a littlo town. Jo worc carricd by a couplc of
our ongincors at half hour intorvalss Liout. Andorson was lying outside tho dugout
with four or fivc others. I was stopped there and they looked us Over and if thoy
thought thoro was any chancc of pulling through you wont on furthor ond if not you
stayod at that dugout. Liout. Andorson was pretty bad. Wacn tho traveling officor
first came through tho front ling Gormen troench we £0ld him about Licut. Andercon SO
they would tako carc of him. After about twonty minutes thoy took me oOn about 300
or 400 yards or so to a drossing station in 2 town, and laid us in a room, After
an hour or two they took us in @ horsc ambulenco about 15 or 20 minutos rido, stop-
2ing under an archod stonoc bridgc (about 30 foot arch) over a road and they trans-
ferred us to an auto ambulance. '

Following is a truo copy of thc statoment of Privete Eaward J. Lynch, Company G,
106t Infentry, 27th Division, rclative to tho dcath of Licut. Lanc S. Andorson.
This death wes reportod in Casualty Cablogram 453, Fcbruary 19th, 1919,

U. S. General Hospital, No. 2, vierd 5, :
34th and Pinc Strocts, Philadeclphia, Pa.

Jerch 28th, 1919.

This is to cortify that I, Edword J. Lynch, Privato, Company G, 106th Machinc
Gunnor, lst Platoon, 27th Division, have known Sccond Licutcnant Lanc S. Anderson
sinco hc camo to our compaeny on Scptumber 7th, 1918, and can say ho was a hundrecd
porcont soldier and I have ncver boen undor the command of a morc braver man, and
he should bce gocoratod for his bravery on the morning of Scptumbor 27th, 1918.

I will .try to remcmbor what happcnod aftor vic loft the jumping off placc which
was our front linc.

Tho barrege opcned up at 5:25 4A.M. and we started along tapc at 5:30 A.M.
Captain Hardy in command of two platoons and Licut. dndorson also in commend of two
platoons, As wo stertod wo worc wucll scattereds Vo had two tanks on our flanks.
In front of us was “H" and "F" Companios. Yo worc to go to the objective and
start back mopping wp and then dig in, in support, but whon we roachcd our objective
(woc had lost our Captain on thc vay ovor ) thero werc not cnough men from the othor
companios to hold tho linoc so we had to stay with F and H Companics.

Licut., Andorson was tha only officor loft from the companios in this Soctor,
so ho took command. »

Wo wore fighting in this linc, I should judge about throc quartcrs of an hour,
wren we got surroundod by Gormans. :

They woro in front and roar and as both flanks had givon away thoy started
through thc tronches throwing thoir bombs ahead of them, _

Thoro was a mmbor Of Machino guns noests and bombing posts about 15 to 20 yard.
in front of us ané they worc making dircct hits on us whon Liout. Andcrson told us
(at this stago of tho gamc thore worc only about 12 men left) wo would go ovor the
top again to cloan them out. It was absoluto doath to step on tho.top as tho mach-
inc gun firc was coming from all angles and we wero ontiroly surroundod, but ho
jumped up on tho top with bombs in oach hand, but only got a fow foct whon thoy
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rigdled him with mechine gun firc.

It is for this act that I and all thse boys who sccn it say that Licut., Andor-
son should hs mentionod becausc it was tho bravest act I have ever scen, and it
gave the men now lifo and courago.

Wo pulled him back into tho trench and he sat in a small "bivie™ he thon gavo
us orders to send up the $.0.5, which we éid and five minutos lator smnt up another,
but got no roply.

He then t0l@ us wo had better ovacuate the tronch, which we did, Sgt. Lynk,
myself and about ten others started through a five yerd opcning in the wire cn-~
tangloments but Jerry got thom all going through cxcont Lynk. I got two bullsts, j
ono in tho foot and onc in the kmec, but kept on going and ton yards farthor got . i
ono in thoe thigh and dropped, Lynk kopt going. About onc half hour lator twe ‘
Germen soldiers came out and carried mo back to the tronch which we had just evec- -
wated and thon I saw Lisut. Andorson lying where wo had left him, but ho was all in
and did not spoeake -

I was then carried back to Jorrys support line and laid thero ono and & half
to two hours whilc the "Austy's" put over a barragc.

I was thon carriod back to a sunkcn road and laid thoro @bout twonty minutes.
From there I was carriod through an immense barbed wiro cntenglomunt and stoppec
at a dugout whoro I saw Liout. Andorson lying for tho last timo,

I lator was told that anyonc they thought would not livc was not carricd any
further but loft at this dugoute. I heard lator that Liout. Andorson had dicd
there.

Sworn and subscribod ‘to
beforc me this 28th day
of Mérch, A. D, 1919,

Privatc CO. Ge., 106th Infontry..

Camp Mills, L. I., March 11, 1919. Intorview with Peter Pfeifer, 4th Platoon, -
Gompany G, 106th Infantry, 53d Brigade, 27th Division, with thc 2nd American Corps,
4th British Army &t Doullens and Hindenburg Line in France: :

On the morning of the 27th of September I was in 1lst Machinc Gun Squad,
4th Platoon, Company G, (7 machine guns from the right.) We went into action in
combat groups of 8 each (in Indian file) with interval of about ten paces between
groups. We crossed Jerry's front line trench of our objectives and dipoctly-after
that, about one-half hour aftor wo started, I saw Lieut. Anderson on my right about
40 yards giving signal to kcop men in even line. Wo were apparently in a skirmish
line somewhat brokon, After wo started there was heavy enfilading fire from flanks
from German machine guns, From this time I saw nothing more of him,

It had rained hard tho night before about fifteen minutes about 3 A.M.

The Ground was ordinary brown soil. The older shell craters had water in them.
I was cakod in mud to above thc knees before we over reached the starting poin
(tape) and pretty woll exhaustod and tired. :

1 had gotten clcar ahecad of our objectives and into tr¢ main German lines
with Corp. Horn when we jumpod into their trench and right back out and ho had
gotten about 50 feot away down the passage through and to end of their wire when he
fell a2nd a German Lioute,p‘fnp says “Come" and I wont back to trench, where I saw many
German wounded and dead., '

i then was taken along this troench to the right about 50

yards and thero was intorviewed by another Lisutenant vho could speak English where

one of the Germans put his hand in my blouse t0 take some.papers or money I had and ‘
I asked the Lieutenant saying "I had nothing hore of importance at all, you don't '
let them strip a man of everything he has, do you?" Hoesmade them stop and he de-

tailed 2 guard to take me and about eight others of Companies ¢, F and H back, and

going out to thae reér about 50 yards met Corp. Anthony Rotondo, Company G, 4th

Platoon, who was wounded badly in the body and right arm, and anothor men was trying

tc help him, so I helped carry him on our shoulders to this first=aid station about

4 kilometers, picking tho best road. It may have becn less in & straight line. ’
This first-aid station was a dugout. The entrance went down stcirs about 40 steps.

The top was lovel with the ground, It was about 50 feot squaro inside and timbor-

ed, Here thoy had about four Gcrman doctors and a half dozen Red Cross man, whore

they gave first aid, Thore woro at least thirty Germ2ns and our men. Thoy re-

moved the bandages we had put on him (Rotondo) and put on new ones. This was about

10 A.M., We then travelled east about 500 yards to a red brick'building, two stories,

4 rooms to the floor, where we left Rotondo in the cellar in which about 50 Ameri-

cens and Germans were awaiting transportation to hospitals in the roar. vWhile I
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“7as there a shell from our side hit the corner of the building and ciploded A

Sormen gas sontry yelled tgasst and ve put on our gas masks anc I put my slicksr
over Rotondo's head and ncek. = After about an hour & sentry took about twenty of
us to 2 small town about threo hours march, whore we viere intorviewed by a Germen
Intelligence Officer by whom I was asked if therc werc anymore Amoricans back ulerc
and I told him, a&s instructed by Licut. Anderson on September 26th, that I thought
the rost of the Division had moved to the American Scctor, but some other Amorican
got mad and said they would soon find out.

This was about & P.M. whorc we had a bit of bread and coffee - first food.
sineo supper on the night of Scptember 26th - and marched avout three hours or
about 9 miles to Caudry wherc we spont the 28th and 29th of Scptemdor. They then
took us on foot to LeQuesnoy, a2bout 9 miles.

Interview with Sgt. Bugene Rdwin Dillmen, 41208030, Compony H, 4th Platoon, 106th
Infantry. No, 8808 Dalrymple Avenuc, Toodhaven, L. I. --

T was in action Scptember 27, 1918, in the first wave. i was in conter
and advanced o0 front linc Gorman trench and as we reached front line German trench,
when we went to advance, about 30 yards ahead was a German bombing post ang they
were making direct hits on us. OQur only Officer, 1lst Licut. Lennox Brenncn, had
boen mreviously wounded and taken back, and Lieut. Andorson was the ranking officer
in chargc of Comdanies H and G men, and he came up to us and talked with us end gave
us instructions as to our advance against the bombing post and thoir support trenches
end to senc men out to get the post, and told us to flank the post and pickod Cor-
porals and bunch of mon to work loft and right. It took thom about twenty minutes
to get thet post. Bofore we got word back from thom hu gave oréors to go over the
top and I was next to him on his right end the barrage vas gquitc huavy end mochiné
guns were popping and we both went over togethor and hc had just got up on top of
trench whon he was hit and foll back into the trench and I joined him and asked him
"Is there anything I can do for you Lieutenent" and he said '"No, koop on going with
the boys". He was holding the lower part of his stomach and leaning over and suf-
foring greatly.

Ve wont on to the mext trench (support linc ?) and got it and thon the
Jerrys started to counter-attack us on boih flanks and in tho rcér and wo werce pusi-
od back to Jerry's first tronch and I wes hit herc by shrapncl in loft ghoulder and

“there I 2gein saw Licut. Andorson and he was covercd with 2 sholtcr-half and 1 pull-~

cd it off and thought he was dead as he lookcd dead, I did not spcak to him or
shele him and covorcd him up and we were pushed back about 200 yards further and I
got in a shell holc with two other follows also woundcd and the Jerrys werc 2ll
around us. Vo had used all our bombs and we figured to lay dead and they ceme UD
and onc gave me a kick in the ribs and I camo to ntout de suit." They sont us into
Jerry's front linc (the first support line on map ?). On the way back past the 2nd
support line there was a hill and at the bottom of .thc hill on the far side thorc
vas a dugout, whero was located the Jerry's first-—-aid station. If onc was severcly
wounded they took him into this dugout and gave first aid and then rushed him

hrough about four tovms into & first-aid hospital. On both sides of the street
there were hospitals of wood paintod green. In the right hospital we wore inter-
vicwed by a2 Germen officer and sent 1o the loft onc to gout our wounds drosscde Vo
stayed thoere over night and the next morning worc taken on a Red Cross train to Le
Catcau about 4 hours steady run, casy 12 kilomeoters. Aftor leaving the first-aid
dugout where thoy bandaged me up again, WC wont up 2 hill along & road through the
main Hindonbure linc whoro wo saw some ruins (Bony?).  We walked about 7 kilometcrs
o1 about 2% hours to Morlincourt whoro there was a gormen water-pumping station at

a orossroads whore the guards gave us @ drink of watcr. This was just before dark
and we took the right-hand road and marched about 20 minutos to the place wiore the
two hospitals above described wore located and there we got our first eats,

Vhen we roachad Jerry's front line tronch, as we went into the trench, the

German privatcs ran up with thoir bayonets and werc zoing to finish us when a Gormall
0fficer behind us commandod "Horaus" and they loft us end then he wanted to know
who wo were and we told him "Yanks". He asked who put ovor the barrage and we told
nim the "Yanks" and he said "It was the best onc put over during tho war.' Ho gave
e & deink of whiskey and said he had boen in England 2% yoers aud asked if we were
411 vounded and we said yos and he said "We would go into Gormany and bec trcated
svod," He then callod one of the fellows that was zoing to jab us to take us to
‘he 1ear and sce wo got thero safoly and if ho didn't it would cost him his life.
~6 also said "Germany Kaputr end war would bo over in about 2L months. We are all
aloae - our allies have failed us.!
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